Hign-Speed, 1-Needle, Zigzag Lockstitch Machine
with an Automatic Thread Trimmer

EE—AHAETERI >V (BFRUIYEEHRE)

LZ-2280

Series

PARTS LIST

291058086
- No.0817-00 /







HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
N—YYXtDRK

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers {Rel. No ) shown by the Index.
BDuRanr:MRINR813. @AzisnhTe PNo(RetNOVZMITY D1 F 22122 ~T, +NQBhrbhrngt
2. Explanation of codes
LA g L

1) Codes on the “"Note’* column
EIRT Mok s

@ »........ means this part is changed from the previous parts list,
WEO =V AL TIAEEA BB E 808 L g f
@ w»01 - refer 10 the “Note " explanation at batiom of page
001 =T ER” OIS LML ¢ F AL

2) Codes on the “E.C. (Engineering change}’” column
REEN" WML

(@ A 10/83. . Added from Ocrober, 1983
1983F10R & n@hoa nt:

@ Dp.10/83 Obsoleted from October, 1983
1983F10A X " &Ik & nr:

r@ When previous paris (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other-
WRNERIE» L THOBG

!n this case, even obsoleted part (D.) can be orcdered weth the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders
SORBRINMDIENISBTL I.ITTTAL T Ao, TEFRILIN i nnodR&s MPL ¢ - YT A

Example (1§)

Ref.  pote Part No Description EC. Amt
No. A - Req
R & = TFxER & A we
1 81401100000  Needie bar D10/83 . P
11 81401.100.000-A Needle bar (A.10/83!  can - 1

2 . 81105-200000  Frame cover fD10/83! [(81105-300.000
81105-300-000 Frame cover AT0/83 T - 1

—@ In case when previous parts and new part are tnterchangeable with each other

BROEINNEH 518807 E

In this case the new part number 15 reptaced on the ** 45 & (Japanesel” column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number
SRS, IBMBNIOX S E 112 1 5UMLUCKBARALIHNITOT, $HL V% T EXNTFa

® c.i0/83
1 81105500000]  Frame cover HRLYEEN E:mhcim 1
Correct No. Wrong No.
ELVv&® Fin&

Please order by the correct part number
ELUSHBTI.EXT a0
® M.10/83 .. .. The amount required 1s changed from October, 1983
The new amount required 15 shown 1n the “Amt Rea” column
19B3F10A L NUBHTH 4 11 ZOMSIW I 1386 CHEBAETL LSRN I
3} Codes on the "Amt. Req.” colurnn

AT Mo
@ 2 ... Indicates amount required is 2.
NP, 2@r_/HL 2T
@ 20 ......... Indicates length in meters. (unit 15 meter)
Ra. 2/-tne®HLIT (Hfzdr-bnct
@ - e Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list.
SR=V YR rofiFanrBRRTY
@ m... ...... Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as “asm.” and 2 % in Japanese, in the “Description’” column
MU LMAAL T 2FMRe+/OHLLT HMBEBREMIZREAXT an” WX T2 : rE®ETSLIORAN G

;.\.h.h.h’h.\.h.\.h.\.h.‘.‘.m.\.h.‘o\o&o\.\o\.t-.\.\.\.\.\.h.\.\.\.~..-.\.\.\.h.\.‘._~.\.h._.,_..~..~.._.‘._‘,-.._.\_
.

/ . H
When Ordering The Spare Parts: :
In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts 10 you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER i
{ex. B1109-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the bottom right of the cover} or the MACHINE SERIAL i
{  NUMBER. because there are some parts which have been changed. it
! : - i
MABRIEXORO xR ;
i INsR—=y ')ZH.'.!EII?!LTL‘E’?F,FH%:%%:;iiﬂ)ﬂli. BESNES (5413, B1l_09"0|2-AOO)Tl,iXT?L\ ;
5 YT, RO A=V YR VERES (RIRETF. HIA (3. No0OO10-01) R (2, IMIBES 4 - ERIEI T
i T X BROEHBLO- - MATE 2B rEN I TOT - THRTF &, ;
ﬂ.;.\0&.\.\.\-\Qh.\.\o\.hnd\t‘ﬁoso-~0\.\.\.\.\-&.‘.ho\.\.\.\.\.‘ohihi\.\-\CNO‘~0h.-~oh.-,.-..~|0—0'~0‘0'~0\.\....~.‘.--.:




10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

CONTENTS

B /4
MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COMPONENTS (1).......cciiieiennenenencnnn. 1
BASE - A BAGE (1)
MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COMPONENTS (2).......ccivniuriiineiennnnnnn 3
SAER - SA%BAER (2)
MAIN SHAFT « NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ... ......ccciiuiinnrnnneancrnnocannnnes 5
L - sHEBAG
NEEDLE VIBRATOR & ADJUSTHENT COMPONENTS (1).....cvuierurnernnneennnnnnnn 1
$Him b FHEHBG (1)
NEEDLE VIBRATOR & ADJUSTHMENT COMPONENTS (2)......eviieevnnnenennnnnncnns 9
$HiR b HHBIG (2)
PRESSER BAR & FEED REGULATOR COMPONENTS ..........ciiciiennnnnnnnncnns 11
MEAE XD AMBK
FEED MECHANISM & CONDENSE COMPONENTS ......ccoiiiiirrnracnenccrcncacnnns 13
Z2OAM. 307 RERBBMK
FEED MECHANISH COMPONENTS ....ciiriiii ittt titcerencsnscsseancanns 1°
b- UL
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT & HOOK COMPONENTS .........cciciimurnneennnenncccnnns 17
T#h - £B9&K
LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ... .cciitiii e iieieeioerneocecacacacnasannaans 19
BBtk
THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISHUCT COMPONENTS (FOR LZ-2280-7) .....ceveevenenn... 21
#POBKE (LZ-2280—-THAHER)
UPPER THREAD FEEDER COMPONENTS (FOR LZ-2280-T) .....cvinveeneennnennnnns 23
ExBoHLEBRME (LZ-2280—-THARKR)
AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISMUCT COMPONENTS (FOR LZ-2280-T) ......... 25
B2 YBE (LZ-2280—-7THASRR
YIPER MECHANISMUCT COMPONENTS (FOR LZ-2280-7) ..uveeinnneennnannnnns 27
94— (LZ-2280-THANR
THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (1)....cveuer trieiecacoercseccnnanancasnnnnans 29

FRIUTEBBSK (1)



16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

CONTENTS
3] '/

THREAD STAND COMPONENTS(2). ... ... .. . i, 30
FIUTEABK (2)

BELT COVER COMPONENTS .. ... . . . it i 31
XNV b A —BR

OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS ...........ouuvunrmem e . 32
A - L TBagR

TABLE COMPONENTS . ... e e e 33
B 51 B %

ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS . ... .. ittt 35
{1 k& G B 6%

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-2286 ........cooooe e i 31
LZ-2286EHHNS

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-2285(1) ..o i 39
LZ-2285%H%Ss (1)

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-2285(2) ..o 41
LZ-22855A%a% (2)

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-2287 .....ooueinteie e e 43
LZ-228 7THHBM

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ... .. ... ... oot 45

#5l




1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COMPONENTS (1)
HE - A%BAK (1)




REF.NO MOT PART NO. DESCRIPTION I AMT.
225-01159 ARM SIDE COVER COMPL. P=b YIAVINT = (¥9279)
225-01209 GASKET P-4 TIAVINT =N 9kY (
225-01357 FACE PLATE COMPL. Av42(¥9279)

#01

225-01506 GASKET Av4R N 9%y
225-01605 TENSION RELEASE WINDQW PLATE 1b34% R} 4%
225-01704 GASKET 4r1kﬂ TR AC 93y
225-02009 BALANCE COVER BASE FOE VAN 2T ¢
225-02108 BALANCE COVER i‘t YyinT-
225-02207 SPRING FUETVIN 29N DT 2
225-02603 BALANCE THREAD GUIDE FUETy {bPy{ A
225-02702 SPRING GUARD L UL B Al
225-02801 SCREW FUETY AFPUH4 AP
225-02900 BALANCE THREAD GUIDE COVER FUETY AFPUI4IAT-
225-03007 BALANCE THREAD GUIDE B FUETY 4F7U34 B
100-00206 ARM OIL SHIELD =4 777537 -3
TA-1050604-R0O  RUBBER PLUG kAt D=10.5 L=5
100-01709 TAKE-UP THREAD CUTTER FoET VA

110-70901 SIDE PLATE 43

110-00619 GASKET RFT4E A0 94V
110-46604 0IL SIGHT WINDOW 772759}

110-43601 RUBBER STOPPER AMIN° =274
TA~0800504-R0  PLUG D=8 L=4.5 Mty D=8X4.5
TA-1050604-R0  RUBBER PLUG Mty D=10.5 L=5.

TA-0750404-R0
¥T-0530002-KS

PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5
TOOTHED WASHER

Mty D=7.5 L=
NY38°3"x AD.3

$5-4121415-SP
$5-1110840-SP
$8-7080410-SP
SD-0640751-SP
¥Z-0641510-

¥P-0651056-SD
$5-4110915-SP
$5-2090710-SP
$5-4120615-SP
S5-6120620-TP

SCREV 3/16-28 L=i4

SCREV 11/64-40 L=8

SCREV 1/8-44 L= 3.8

HINGE SCREV D= 6.35 H= 7.5
6.4X11X0,3

2529 11/64-4

WkGFI" 1/8-4
2*vy” D=6.35 H
I33° 287972 G, 4X

3.
AT 3/16-28
0
4

VASHER 6.5X11X1
SCREV 11/64-40 L=9
SCREV 9/64-40 L=7
SCREV 3/16-28 L=6
SCREW

£33 % 6. 5X11X1

FATEYT 11/64-40
WY 9/64-40

FAT3Y" 3/16-28 L

k3 2s°

TA-0900707-R0
TA-1250705-R0
TA-1100604-R0
TA-0750704-R0
TA-0750704-RQ

RUBBER PLUG
RUBBER PLUG
PLUG

RUBBER PLUG
RUBBER PLUG

133 3
bty
Mty D=11 L=6
kAey
pity

$8-4121015-SP
R0-1952401-00
$5-5090420-sP

SCREV 3/18-28 L=10
RUBBER RING
SCREV 9/84-40 L=3.5

FATEYT 3/16-28 L=10

oYy

F32397 8/64-40 L=3.5

44 #01  EA-9502B02-00  CABLE CLIP C ¥-774 997° C

45 801 D2112-555-B0Q  CORD HOLDER. LARGE a-F" pARPH” A

46 #01  110-30301 CABLE HOLDER 2=} FAdEy”

47 #01  SS-4121015-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=10 FAT29" 3/16-28 L=10
48 #01  55-4121015~-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=10 FATEY" 3/16-28 L= 10

»—lu—au—an—-Nu—ar—‘u—a“b—-‘o—a»—lu—am»—ah»—lmo—-p—-—lu—au—atom»—-.—-l\.)o—-.—-»—ou—au—lo—-o—lv—lu—-n—-l’\)u—-b—-._-._._._ou—-—-._-

49 225-28053 THREAD TENSION ASM. 4??37J(7s
- S 2%
51 225-28152 THREAD TENSION ROD ASM. AH$39987 9274 (43) (1)
52 100-06104 TAKE-UP SPRING 1FHIAT 2 (1)
53. 100-05650 TENSION POST ASH. 1H43-937- 53 (1)
54 100-05916 FELT 1H£399%4%5 714} (2)
58 100-06005 TENSION DISC HOLDER 1+#3-24"5 191 (1)
56 100-07854 TENSION RELEASE PIN ASH. {R2AAE°Y Y3 (1)
57 B3129-012-A00  TENSION SPRING {F$3-90"% A (1)
58 B3120-125-000  ROTATING STOPPER 143795 450172 (1)
59 B3116-125-000  TENSION NUT 1+$3-9 19 (1)
80 35-8090670-SP _SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 LA3Y” 9/64-40 L=5.5 (1)
61 225-28608 THREAD RELEASE PIN SUPPORT 175 B VA1 A 1
62™ 225-29002 SUPPORT BALANCE A b 1 1
63 . 225-29101 SUPPORT BALANCE BASE E MR 107 1
64" 225-29200 MOUNTING BASE 2I7aTveTY MYYPT24 1
85 100-05353 PRE-TENSION CONTROLLER ASH, 2°YFy93y 93 1
66 $5-8110750-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 6.5 FA2YT 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
67 35-4110715-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 $AT2Y" 11/64-40 L=7 1
68 $5-6080540-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 5.0 k335" 9/64-40 L=5 1
69 $5-6580612-TP  SCREW-1/8-40 L=6.3 093973374 1/8-40 L=6.3 2
10 ¥P-0330500-0F  WASHER 3.3X6X0.5 L3t 9 2 3,.3X6X0.5 2
7 35-4110915-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=9 FATE9T 11/64-40 L=9 2
72 TA-1250705-R0  RUBBER PLUG 13397 1

Note ( i¥32 )#01...FOR LZ2-2280-7,L2-2286-7 L2-2280-7,L2-2286-7 H

-2 -




2. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COMPONENTS (2)
SREE - A &BAGR (2)




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A AMT.
1 225-01803 SUPPORT PLATE AT9RTIITATY 1
2 225-01951 HELICAL GEAR BOX COVER ASM. JETANYTAR 1N27°7%(93) 1
3 225-01902 HELICAL GEAR BOX COVER RO APTRRT 7% (N
4 101-00410 BED SCREW STUD ATYRY$19 (2)

5 _NS-6700320-SP NUT 5/16-24 0yd939t 5/16-24 (4)
6 225-45008 FEEDER 19 1
7 100-04208 BED PLATE rETY 4R 1
8 100-04307 BED SLIDE AU 42 1
9 110-01609 BED SLIDE SPRING ZATU42 AT % 1

10 SS-41105615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1.=5 Ia"¥y” 11/64-40 1=5 2

11 100-37307 OIL SHIELD PLATE W=y 1

12 100-37406 OIL SHIELD RUBBER 2 3 MV WA M 1

13 #01  225-52400 HELICAL BEVEL GEAR BOX COVER BENITRR N277 YR 1

14 #01  110-44504 GROUND VIRE ASM. =2 2-+" Y3 1

15 SS-4111215-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 3AT%2" 11/64-40 |=1 2

16 $5-2090820-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 IMI2Y” 9/64-40 L=8 2

17 $§-2090820-TP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=8 137" 9/64-40 L=8 2

18 $S-6060210-SP  SCREV 3/32-56 L= 1.9 L3#” 3/32-56 L=1.9 2

19 TA-0950806-R0  RUBBER PLUG FAtY 1

20 #02  MG6094-350-AAlL  PUMP BASE 34290 99ALYS 1

21 100-31805 HELICAL BEVEL GEAR BOX COVER NEATTAR P27 T3 1

22 100-31904 GASKET BENGTAR AT AT YRy 1

23 100-32001 NYLON CAP BEATAR N277 3v9Y 1

24 $5-4110915-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=9 FATE9T 11/64-40 L=9 3

25 #01  S5-4121015-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 AT¥S” 3/16-28 1=10 1

26 $3-4110915-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L.=9 FAT#5" 11/64-40 L=9 4

Note ( #E3C )#01...FOR LZ-2280-7,LZ2-2286-7

#02...FOR LZ-2280-7

LZ-2280-7,LZ-228G-7 H

LZ-2280-7 A




3. MAIN SHAFT - NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
L - SHiEBAG




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ AMT
1 225-05101 WAIN SHAFT 999°Y 1
2 225-05259 THRUST COLLAR ASM. 9797 232N (93) 1
3 225-05200 THRUST COLLAR 99979 23Zk9) (1)
4 SB-1200001-00  BEARING D=20%47 1T=RATTYUYT D=20X47 (1)
5 SS-8660610-TP  SCREY 1/4-40 1.=6 bAzy" 1/4-40 1.=6
6 225-05309 OIL SEAL COLLAR 1A% B5-

7 225-05408 SPROCKET 9997y 27°0r9 b

8 225-05507 HAND WHEEL LY A0 M X4

9 225-06109 BALANCE FuLTy

10 100-08100 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING. FRONT N9970 AARN

11 B1203-227-000-A MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, INTERMEDIA VDAL IS DT

12 B1208-552-000-A OIL SEAL T4AY-A

13 100-08407 COUNTERWEIGHT Y7 41EY

14 100-08506 COUNTERVEIGHT PROTECTING PLATE PWP4EEY $2174%

15 100-08605 TAKE-UP COUNTERWEIGHT ASM, FykTy_Y741E) 53

16 100-08753 TIMING BELT 243IVYT AR}

17 100-09009 TIMING BELT 243V97 AR}

18 100-35608 PIN NMIYTNIYY Y-23-E"Y

19 B1810-552-000 OIL WICK IRYTH L FREYT 2YY
20 R0-0291801-00 RUBBER RING ouvy”

21 38-8151150-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=10.5 MA2Y™ 15/64-28 L=10.5
22 SS-7151120-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=11 AEI2Y" 15/64-28 L=11
23 R0O-4372002-00  RUBBER RING onvy

24 SS-8151550-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=15 FXED™ 15/64-28 L=15

A
kA

SS-8660610-TP

SCREY 1/4-40 1=6

PA$Y” 1/4-40 L=6

$S-7681650-TP
R0-0442401-00
$5-8680730-SP
$5-9661230-CP

SCREW 9/32-28 L=16
RUBBER RING

SCREV 9/32-28
SCREV 1/4-40 L=
1/4-40 1,

/EIFY" 9/32-28 L=16
0vuy*

MAEy™ 9/32-28 L=7
o737 Ar 1/4-40 L=1

L=7
1

- L~
o—-—-o—-NN-—oo—-n—ln—l;—-.—a;—a.—a.—a’_np-ln—l.-aNLNNNo—-wp—A»-lndwb—lb-lv—‘n—l.-aNN-—-—-u—ab—tu—-u—-o—-o—-L—-—-—-—-—-;—a.—-.—-—-.—-N
~— —

26
27
28 =
29 2
30 SS-8660610-TP __SCREW 6 bAxy” 1/4-40 1=6
31 $5-1090830-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=8.6 4539 9/64-40 L=8.6
32 CS-147121A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=14.72 V=12 23Z2b9% D=14.72 W=12 3
33 #02  225-51568 HAND WHEEL ASHM. MTITTAR(93)
34 #02  225-51550 HAND WHEEL COMPL. MTIPTAR (YD)
35 #02 M4007-110-0AB MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASM R°F9E FU9FRTAL B 53
36 #02  H4007-110-0AA  MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASM. YTEYE FYYFRTL A 93
37 $S-8151550-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=15 FA29” 15/64-28 L=15
38 #02 SS5-6111210-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=12 E3%9 11/64-40 L=12
39 #02  WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0XC.8 k7879 % 4.5X10X0.8
40 #02  110-32562 GENERATOR STARTER ASM MFTVE2T-2 53
41 #02 106-04309 SCREW AYTFTUE AT-3- AR
42 225-07156 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD ASM. MNE™Y 2507098 (93)
3 225-07305 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ME 9 2°%
44 225-07404 THREAD RACK WUESURETS 14
45 225-07503 NEEDLE ROD ME"Y
46 100-10304 GUIDE BLOCK NET-2"% PU4
47 100-10502 CRANK ROD GUIDE Y3909 Pu34
48 #01 B1905-541-A00  NEEDLE BEARING FUETY Z-FTAATTYLYT
49 #01  B1905-541-B00  BALANCE NEEDLE BEARING FOETY Z-FTRATTYUYT
50 #01 B1905-541-C00 NEEDLE BEARING FYETY Z-pTRATTYVY”
51 #01  B1905-541-D00  NEEDLE BEARING FUETY Z-FTAATPYVYT
52 MC-1918F07-50  NEEDLE (SY1965 75) M SY1965 75
53 S$S-7080520-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=4.9 /EIRY” 1/8-44 L=4.9
54 $5-7090910-TP  SCREVW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 WEFHI" 9/64-40 L=8.5
55 SS-4110015-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 $AT39" 11/64-4Q 1.=9
56 $S-4110715-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 FAT25" 11/64-40 L=7
57 $5-7060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 REIFY" 3/32-56 L=23
58 225-09152 NEEDLE BAR YOKE ASM. METY I¥T3T1(93)
59 225-09103 NEEDLE BAR YOKE NFET9I°274
60 225-09202 SHAFT M3 9I5"8"4 5% (1)
61 100-13019 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER D=7. MFT-A28 91 D=7.24 m
62 100-13118 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER D=7. MR"-224 92 D=7.24 (1)
63 PS-0400202-KH  SPRING PIN 4X20 A7°UVITEP Y 4X20 (N
& 110-10907 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING LA b 1
65 225-09400 NEEDLE BAR YOKE PRESSER MEIIY"2"4 443 1
66 225-09509 SCREV MET9IITRT 4181 FAZD” 1
67 100-13407 GUIDE PIN NJET - IITRTL PUP4STY 1
68 100-13803 SHAFT BUSHING, REAR NET = ITTRT49%T 99aiim 1
69 $S-8120740-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=7 FA39™ 3/16-28 L=7 1
10 C0-2020000-00  OIL WICK 1%y 0.1
71 R0-0481901-00 RUBBER RING oyvy™ 1
Note ( #iC )#01...SELECTIVE PART HIRBE

#02...FOR LZ-2280-7,L2-2286-7

LZ-2280-7,L2-2286-7 A




4. NEEDLE VIBRATOR & ADJUSTMENT COMPONENTS (1)
St RDBALR (1)

33~36

L e et e e — - = =~ -

o—_——— — - . e - e — — -

p—)

~

&)
—&i/[

38 NN e

28



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION - 1 AMT.
1 225-09756 DRIVE LINK ASM. MRS Yy (93) 1
2 225-09707 DRIVE LINK MY hETayyy (n
3 #01  225-13105 LINK TINRTAVIVI™Y Yy (n
4 #01  225-12909 SHAFT TURNTAHIN DY 370 (1)
5 #01 = 225-13006 SHAFT LUNN"AVHMN Y 979 (1)
6 #01  225-13204 SHAFT ERLUNCYY VD B B (h
7 225-09657 SHAFT CONNECTIOM ASH. METI99727 4 97927% (93) (1)
8 225-09608 SHAFT CONNECTION METY 99727497 37y (1
9 SS-7121410-TP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=14 L3297 3/16-28 L=14 (n

10 ¥P-0510516-SD  WASHER 5.1X7.5X0.5 L3%"H % 5.1X7.5X0.5 (1)
11 100-16608 LINK TURNT AV vY (1
12 #01  100-12904 PIN D M7Y grT-yuhe®y D (1
13 #01  100-12607 PIN MY IRT-Yuhety A (n
14 #01  100-12706 PIN B MY 9rc-yuey B (1
15 #01_ 100-12805 PIN C MY b -Yyaety € (1)
16 CS-0790720-TH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. 232k9¥ 93 (N
17 SS-7110910-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 8.5 2hE52I” 11/64-40 L=8.5 (0
18 SS-9090610-TP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=5.5 9373~ sk 9/64-40 L=5.5 (2)
19 5S-7110910-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 8.5 UEIFI” 11/64-40 L=8.5 nm
20 225-10051 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM ASM, MDA (D3) 1
21 225-10002 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM WUNDEIN (1
22 225-10101 NEEDLE VIBRATING ROD N (1)
23 225-10200 CAM COVER MNIL 73 (1)
24 $S-2110920-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=8.5 IEI297 11/64-40 L=8.5 (2)
20 #0]  100-11005 SCREW GEAR A M7UAL M Rz A 1
26 #01  100-11104 SCREW GEAR B NTYBL ATAR B 1
27 #01  100-11203 SCREW GEAR C NI7YBL MR C 1
28 #01  100-11302 SCREV GEAR D NTYBL AT D 1
29 100-11500 SHAFT MNT7IBLY"Y 1
30 100-12201 BUSHING MY gyr=o7h9xy 1
31 100-12409 DRIVE LINK GUIDE A M7Y GrT-Yvy 7ue4 A 1
32 100-12508 DRIVE LINK GUIDE B M7) 9ET-yvy Pu34 B 1
33 #01  100-11807 PIN NT) oyrtITy A 1
34 #01  100-11906 PIN B MN7Y Yty B 1
35 #01__ 100-12003 PIN C LUNUI: V13 i
36 #01  100-12102 PIN D M7Y aykt™y D 1
37 SS5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FX25™ 1/4-40 L=6 2
38 S5-8660970-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 8.5 FX25” 1/4-40 L=8.5 2
39 R0-0691801-00  RUBBER RING ovyy* 1
40 C5-1031210-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM., D=10.32 W=1 232k9% D=10,.32 ¥=12 43 1
41 CS-103121B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=10.32 V=1 232H9% D=10.32 ¥=12 %3 1
42 5S-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FA%5” 15/64-28 L=7 1
43 S5-8150410-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=4 FXz5" 15/64-28 L=4 1
Note ( &2 )#01...SELECTIVE PART BINS&




5. NEEDLE VIBRATOR & ADJUSTMENT COMPONENTS (2)

$tim b FEBIGR (2)




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION by ox A AMT.
1 225-12057 BASE ASM. N4F AV29R™ 4 (93) 1
2 225-12008 BASE MOUNTING PLATE NJ4F AV29%°4 M)9¥4F (1)
3 225-12701 SHAFT TYNAT $39£99F 977 (A) (1
4 100-17317 NEEDLE POSITION ADJUSTING BASE N AFAVDYR™ 4 (1)
5 100-16012 ARM ZUNN” $3-199F" (1)
6 #01  100-16517 SHAFT TINNT$3-£9937°9"9 B (D) (1)
7 #01  100-16210 SHAFT TYRA™$3-£995°5"9 B (A) (1)
8 #01  100-16319 SHAFT TIAAT $2-£995°9™9 B (B) (1)
9 #01  100-16418 SHAFT TYRNT$3-£Y957°9"9 B (C) (1)

10 100-17168 STOPPER ASH. ZUNN"$3-£99F" 3349 43 )
11 100-18000 NUT aF-I19} (1)
12 100-18109 NUT STOPPER AF-IFIRRTA (1)
13 100-15360 LEVER ASM. LA AL B R (1)
14 100-17408 SPRING 1F¥A%2- 490”2 (1)
15 100-17606 OIl, SHIELD 1447-4 (1)
16 B2608-761-000  HAND STOP CRANK SHAFT BALL J2PT-F-Y AURTA 3-%2- (1)
17 WZ-0850302-KO  WAVED VASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 F3IB73979" % 8.5X12.5X0.3 (3)
18 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 293739+ 15/64-28 (1)
19 SS-6090620-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 k329" 9/64-40 L=6 (3)
20 WP-1020616-SD___YASHER ek A A (2)
21 WZ-1052010-KP  VAVED WASHER 3BT 24797%10.5X14.5X0. 3 (1)
22 RC-0100001-KP  SNAP RING M10 Cy™3b47 9.3 (1)
23 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 ay%7+9+ 15/64-28 (1
24 RE-0200000-KO  E-RING E3™%449 2 (1)
25 RE-0400000-K0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (4MM) E3"2b49 4 (1)
26 SS-6090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 t375" 9/64-40 L=5 (1)
27 SD-0800402-TP  HINGE SCREV D= 8 H= 4 2"v29" D=8 H=4 (1)
28 225-12156 KNOB ASM. TUAAT £a98Y 923 (93) 1
29 225-12107 KNOB TUMA$39tY Y23 (1)
30 100-15907 LEVER STOPPER bA"= Zp9n°- (2)
31 55-4090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 FATEY" 9/64-40 L=9 (2)
32 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 L3837 3.7X8X1 (2)
33 225-12206 LEVER Fa9L9977 BFT9bn"- 1
34 225-12354 SCALE PLATE ASM. TYANTA®Y (43) 1
35 225-12305 SCALE PLATF, VLY. 3] (1)
36 225-12453 SCALE MOUNTING BASE ASM. TYRNTREY MIYTAR(F9279) (1)
37 SS-6080320~-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 L= 2.5 t379" 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2)
38 225-12552 LEVER ASM. AJ4F AVIILAT- (H3) 1
39 225-12503 LEVER MAF AVIIUAT- (1
40 225-12602 KNOB MAF AVAGLN =923 1)
41 100-15907 LEVER STOPPER VAT~ 2b9n°- (2)
42 SS-7090410-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 3.5 WAET3Y” 9/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
43 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 787372 3.7X8X1 (2)
44 100-15105 KEY JYPRT $3-£9YRI %- 1
45 100-17705 SPRING $3-£995" HE"-LA"- n°3 1
46 5S-4121015-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 FAT29" 3/16-28 L=10 4
47 SS-7090910-TP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 8.5 IXE329° 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
48 SS-7620750-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6.5 /I3 3/16-32 L=6.5 1
49 WP-1021016-SD  VASHER E3 472 10.2X18X1 1
50 WZ-1052010~-KP __ WAVED YASHER 38”237 57210, 5X14,5X0. 3 1
51 WP-1020616-SD  VASHER (33 A M 1
52 WP-0371036-SD  WASHER 3.7X6X1 EITITE 3.TX6X1 1

Note ( ¢E23C )#01...SELECTIVE PART

- 10 -

HBiRab&




6. PRESSER BAR & FEED REGULATOR COMPONENTS

- X)RWBK

—_l

4
—&

EOPDPRBDDBPRDDIIDDIIID) — — % 9 \MI .

/@lA @114 _ ..r.|% ............

- - -

20
a1
2

-1 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ AMT.
1 #01  225-45362 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 131(93) 1
2 #01  225-45354 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 131(23) (1)
3 225-45305 PRESSER FOOT (LOVER) 141(93) (1)
4 225-45206 PRESSER FOOT (UPPER) T31(91) (1)
5 100-21103 PRESSER PIN 13IL°y (n
6 B1525-582-000  SPRING 1HINT 2 (1)
7 SS-6090810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 k339" 9/64-40 L=7.5 (1
8 225-45404 SAFETY COVER E 2 i} (1)
9 225-15357 HAND LIFTER CAM COMPL. 13175700 (F9279) 1

10 100-22408 LIFTING LEVER L3742 1
i1 B1516-552-000 LIFTING LEVER LINK 7Y 43 YV 1
12 110-07101 HINGE SCREW EFTPFT 3akToRy” 2
13 110-06905 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD e PE 338" 1
14 B3414-555-000 LIFTING LEVER LINK ARM ESTPYTY U9 1
15 B3416-555-000 SVIVEL JYE~-2" 42 1
16 B3416-552-000  CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREV ESTPYT FaRT- 2TuRy” 1
17 100-22010 PRESSER BAR 198"~ 1
18 100-22309 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET 13157-3"% 1
19 110-71602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 131 39ty 297 1
20 B1510-227-000  PRESSER GUIDE BAR 131 PudAf”~ 1
21 B1505-227-000-A PRESSER SPRING 19X F3-£IA"% 1
22 B1502-541-000  PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOVER 13IR7 - YRARR 1
23 110-71800 HAND LIFTER 131757 AT~ 1
24 B1521-555-000  SCREW 1RIPETUAT - PARYT 1
5 -581- G LEVER GASKET A° 93y 1
26 B1517-552-000  HINGE PIN EE7YT YUYITY 1
27 B1523-226-000 SNAP RING 27 B 1
28 100-22606 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL ESTPYT LUFYRT- 1
29 GAK-33041000 KNEE LIFTING LINK STEP-SCREV EBTPYTYVY RTUEST 1
30 = GAK-33042000  KNEE LIFTING LINK SPRING ERTPYTYVY A% 1
31 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING E¥3b29 5 1
32 SD-0630301-SP  HINGE SCREV D=6.35 H=3 3"v¥y" D=6.35 H= 1
33 35-7090910-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 8.5 W/EFFIT 9/64-40 1
34 5$5-8150710-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 MA29™ 15/64-28 L 1
- - - G (UM 1
36 SD-0630275-SP  HINGE SCREV D= 6.35 H= 2.7 F7v#yT D=6.35 H=2.7 1
37 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 9319+ 3/16-32 1
38 RE-0600000-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (6MM) E3™2b47 6 1
39 S3-8151720-SP  SCREW FAED”T 1
40 SS-8150510-TP _ SCREV 15/64-28 L= 4.7 pR¥Y” 15/64-28 L=4.7 1
41 $S-7111110-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=10.5 WEFFY” 11/64-40 L=10.5 1

Note ( iEEC )#01...NO NECESSARY PART ACCORDING TO

DESTINATIONS

-12 -

ftEgc o ERE ¥




1. FEED MECHANISM & CONDENSE COMPONENTS
Z20BB 3 F U AERMK




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E Y ot 4 AMT.
1 225-18005 LEVER Y LA~ 1
2 225-18104 SHAFT 7Y LAT-3h 1
3 225-18203 BUSHING TIYLAT =37 38 1
4 225-18351 CONDENSE STOPPER ARM ASM. AVFTYR ARINC -HF" (73) 1
5 225-18401 FEED DRIVING ADJUSTER 129 #39t9% 1
6 225-18559 KNOB ASH. VTV YRR(H3) 1
7 225-18500 KNOB aVFTUR Y33 (1)
8 225-18609 ADJUSTING SCREW BASE Fa9ty #7274 (1)
9 225-18708 ADJUSTING SCREV Farty2y” (1)

10 225-18807 STOPPERE $30t93s” 39X 1)
11 225-18906 SHAFT Fa9tY2IT2T4 I (1
12 112-12503 STOPPER DGIAL PLATE APYRTRT AN FYaN4% (1)
13 55-8110410-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FA25" 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
14 WZ-1052010-KP  VAVED WASHER F39729797%10.5X14.5%0.3 (1)
15 S5-4110715-SP SCREVW 11/64-40 1.=7 FAT3Y" 11/64-4Q L=7 (1)
16 225-19102 DIAL 19 27 4% 1
17 225-19201 ADJUSTING SCREW 17Y529€925° 1
18 225-19300 FEED REVERSAL LINK 1AV A 1
19 B1114-280-000 PIN 1587 1
20 101-19907 CUSHION L2 b2 v 1) WY 1
21 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION Y9I~ AT aph 1
22 D2515-232-D00  TORSION SPRING 1334 EIN 4R BTN % 1
23 B1631-012-B00  SUSPENSION STUD B EYA°Y) AT3ay B 1
24 111-00500 REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER A 9IUAT= 2b9R° 1
25 B2508-704-000  OII SEAL B=N9%h t4RY-4 1
26 110-52701 PIN 1Y) Favtky e°y 1
27 B1148-555-000  SPRING 9 $3-tY ¢°unk 1
28 S5-6121840-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=18.0 t7#y” 3/16-28 L=18 1
29 ¥S-0510002-KP  SPRING WASHER ATEPTITE M5 1
30 S5-7620750-SP _SCREW 3/16-32 1= 6.5 TALS5#9” 3/16-32 1.=6.5 1
31 S5-7121410-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 WEFFYT 3/16-28 L=14 1
32 CS-1031210-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=10.32 V=1 232b9¥ D=10.32 W=12 73 1
33 S8-7121410-TP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=14 WEIFYT 3/16-28 L=14 1
34 S5-4120615-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=6 FAT2Y" 3/16-28 L=6 2
35 S5-6121860-SP  SCREW k32 1
3 R0-0742401-00  RUBBER RING oy 1
37 SD-0600321-SP  HINGE SCREV D=6 H=3.2 3Ty3v* D=6 H=3.2 2
38 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 nyay39+ 3/16-28 1
39 100-28800 FEED VARIABLE ARM B Y AVEVHFT B 1
40 35-6121610-TP  SCREW_3/16-28 1=15.5 k33" 3/16-28 1=15.5 1
41 S5-4120615-SP  SCREVW 3/16-28 L=6 FATRYT 3/16-28 L=6 2
42 D2468-555-B00  RUBBER PLUNGER 79T R~ T7A 1
43 225-19805 SCALE PLATE PN -8 43 1

- 14 -




8. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

% b Bak

- 15 -



REF.NO NOTE

PART NO.
225-19508

DESCRIPTION
FEED REVERSAL LINK

19AvE VY B

225-19607 TENSION SPRING RACK E2A°Y AT EhY

225-19706 FEED BASE 1731

S5-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MA2y™ 15/64-28 L=7
225-19904 FELT TM2"L 2abp

225-20601 LINK PAELL AR VUML)
225-20159 BALANCE WEIGHT COMPL. ALY VUP44EY (937 9)
225-45107 FEEDER Ll

100-26102 ECCENTRIC SHAFT LS P

100-26201 SPACER AHYR" 45" A" -2
100-26300 FEED ROCKER 34 95

100-26508 LINK PIN I73-"h) yunyty
SD-0600321-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 7%y D=6 H=3.2
NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 94739+ 3/16-28
SS-6111140-SP SCREV_ 11/64-40 |.=11 Ezd” 11/64-40 L=11
$8-6580752-TP  SCREV 1/8-40 L=7 oY39738 Ak 1/8-40 L=6.3

$5-8120740-SP
$5-7121410-TP
$S-7121410-TP
RE-0300000-K0Q

SCREV  3/16-28 L=7
SCREV 3/16-28 L=14
SCREW 3/16-28 L=14
E-SHAPED SHAP RING (3MM)

FA29™ 3/16-28 L=7
Wiy 3/16-28 L=14
WAE33Y" 3/16-28 L=14
E3” 3129 3

Cs-1111010-sH
$5-8150710-SP
€Q-5006000~00
$5-8660810-TP
S5-4080610-SP

THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=11.11 V=1
SCREV 15/64-28 L=7

OIL VICK

SCREW 1/4-40 L=8

SCREY 1/8-44 [=6,4

232097 D=11.11 V=10 %3
FX23™ 15/64-28 L=7

19y

FXAEYT 1/4-40 L=8

3029 1/8-44 1.=G.4

SD-0900701~TP
NS-6680410-SP
$§-6121610-TP
$5-6111010-SP
SS-5110710-SP

3*vxy™ D=9 N=7
939319+ 9/32-28
k339" 3/16-28 L

=15.5
L3#y” 11/64-40 L=9.5

5.
9.

$5-9111020-TP
100-26607

HINGE SCREV D= 9 H=7
NUT 9/32-28
SCREV 3/16-28 L=15.5
SCREV 11/64-40 L= 9.5
SCREV 11/64-40 [=7

=10

SCREV 11/64-40 L=1

FEED ROCKER SHAFT

1
b2225” 11/64-40 L
oyasa" 4k 11/64-40
FELS I U]

7
L=10

€9 G 0 €0 €2 € €O a0 BN BN N DI N B BN ) RO D 1= 1t 1t s pt 1 et s s

B1653-470-000
B1646-555-000
S5-7121410-TP

PIN
TENSION SPRING
SCREV 3/16-28 L=14

B1702-155-000  BUSHING, REAR I A3
B1604-155-000  FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, FRO 99979 138
100-26706 ECCENTRIC CAM 247 29931
100-26805 ROD A4A{TY) nypT
100-26904 SIDE DISC PLATE Z4A419Y AL 73

#01  B1609-804-A00  BUSHING ) ATyt

#01  B1609-804-BO0  NEEDLE BEARING 9 ATyt

#01 _ B1609-804-C00  BEARING 199 A"7Ys9”

#01  B1609-804-DO0  BEARING 9 ATyt

#01  B1609-804-E00  BEARING 4 AT PYuyt
100-27001 CONNECTING ROD ALALTSY LTIty
100-27100 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK A4A{FYY 93
100-27209 FEED DRIVING ROCKER 129 $1-£9324
100-27308 PLATE A ™Y f3a-tv34 7% A
100-27506 STOPPER PLATE 5 F3-t934 191
100-27407 PLATE B 7Y f3-t924 72 B
100-28702 FEED VARIABLE SHAFT ) AUy Y
100-28801 BUSHING 179 Iy dz4
100-29007 FEED VARIABLE ARM C 179 AU €
100-29601 FEED DRIVING ROCKER BLOCK 17U53-29324 #7272

a3ty
EYN°Y AT 2
WkI2y” 3/16-28 L=14

¥P-0450000-SD

VASHER 4.5X8X0.5

Note ( &2 )#01...SELECTIVE PART

- 16—

E33T97% 4.5%X8X%0.5
SERB&E

l\)»—lo—‘n—lNo—‘b—lo—‘n—lo—‘n—ly—do—ao—‘o—‘n—lHo—‘o—‘o—do—‘b—lo—‘o—do—‘l\)v—l.hn—lNl\)Ml\).hl\)n—l)—i-—lNNN»—‘I\)M:—‘.—II\)b—'t—i-—IO—‘D—‘b—N—‘ﬂt—'




9. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT & HOOK COMPONENTS
T - £B3R




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E v x4 ANT
i 225-23708 BUSHING I IETIYTY AN 1
2 225-23807 SHAFT I 99Ty 1
3 225-23906 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT 27y 1
4 B1308-155-0A0  PINION ASM. AIAYTAR J3- 93 1
) 225-24201 BOBBIN b A 1
6 225-24458 HOOK COMPL. 3 4917y 1
7 100-30104 BUSHING, FRONT I297H LARM 1
8 100-30203 BUSHING. INTERMEDIATE IRITY TR 1
9 100~30302 BUSHING, REAR IR avnRra 1

10 100-30401 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT SPROCKET Y2979 27° %YL 1
11 #01  100-30609 HELICAL GEAR A, A 32 2FT-n97A7 ALA 1
12 #01  100-30708 HELICAL GEAR A, B ¥ JFT-na7 AB 1
13 #01  100-30807 HELICAL GEAR A, C 37 2FT-MA7 AC 1
14 #01  100-30906 HELICAL GEAR A, D 37 J+T-MTAR AD 1
15 100-31003 HELICAL GEAR B A2 9ET-nyAR B 1
16 100-31359 HOOK SHAFT ASM. 2ITY B3 1
17 100-31409 HOOK SHAFT BUSHING BRITHARN A 1
18 100-31508 HOOK SHAFT BUSHING ¥ITYA88 B 1
19 100-31607 BUSHING CAP ARITYARN TR 1
20 100-31706 GASKET hryTHR2 B A° 9%y 1
21 100-33207 BOBBIN CASE POSITIONING FINGER PFPTETA 1
22 S5-8150710-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 FA%Y™ 15/64-28 L=7 1
23 $5-8660810-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=8 FAFYT 1/4-40 L=8 4
24 $S-6660710-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=7 k339" 1/4-40 L=7 2
25 35-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 =7 bA2Y 15/64-28 [=7 3
26 SS-8150710~-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 FXEY™ 15/64-28 L=7 2
27 SB-1095301-00 BEARING D=9.52X22.22 FT-AATTY17D=9.52X22.22 1
28 $S-8660810-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=8 FAEY” 1/4-40 L=8 2
29 $5-8660810~TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=8 FRA2YT 1/4-40 L=8 2
30 S5-4080620-TP _ SCREV 1/8-44 [=6 FAT2Y" 1/8-44 L=6 2
31 35-6111010-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 9.5 339" 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
32 B1808-552-000 OIL SEAL SCREV 9y FARYT 1
33 B1810-552-000 OIL VICK I3ITY L PARYT 2y 1
34 B1307-155-0A0  GEAR ASM. LARGE IRIINTTAR 2T4 93 1
35 #02 225-24169 BOBBIN CASE ASM, FETVr-2(23) 1
36 137-29702 BOBBIN CASE SPRING 793V F79Y A% (1)
37 225-24151 BOBBIN CASE COMPL. e Vr-2 ¥91°9 (1)

Note ( i¥&2 )#0l..
#02..

.SELECTIVE PART
.FOR LZ-2280-7,L2-2286-7

- 18 —

WIRB &
LZ-2280-7,LZ-2286-7 A




10. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
L hBAtk




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E vy X A AMT.
1 225-31156 OIL SUPPLY PIPE ASM. 9957 5%2920° 47° (93) 1
2 225-31206 OIL SUPPLY PIPE JEITY x2920°47° 1
3 225-31305 DISTRIBUTOR T UN° 4% 1
4 225-31552 FELT ASM. B IYTLRE (V3) 1
5 225-31701 FELT PRESSER B 29T bt 141 1
6 225-31909 GASKET TARIVY A%y 1
7 225-32006 OIL TUBE 192y 1
8 100-35301 BUSHING e A} A $ 31 1
9 S5-8110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FXFY7 11/64-40 L=5 1

10 B1301-555-000  UPRIGHT SHAFT 230°h 1
11 100-35111 PUMP DRIVING GEAR E S AN ] Y UM X4 1
12 100-35004 PUMP DRIVING GEAR A F2V7° JRT-AITAR A 1
13 B3524-552-000  PLUNGER THRUST PLATE 72IUIT%- A91H3Y” 1
14 B1214-038-000 PLUNGER SPRING 72397 - HRINTE 1
15 B3534-155-000 PLUNGFR 7°5y9” %= 1
16 100-37109 OIL REGULATING SCREW B2Y3- f3-t935° 1
17 B3538-112-000  CORD HOLDER 1-FT191 1
18 101-25904 OIL TANK ERLT V) 1
19 100-35707 OIL REGULATING SCREW V7T aya- F3-v979° 1
2616-372- G A" % 1

21 B3565-771-000 OIL FELT GUIDE TIAE PU4 1
22 $5-8150710-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 FA#9" 15/64-28 L=7 1
23 $S-4110715-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
24 SQ-1110402-HZ  CONNECTING SCREV $2-77bUr93Y” 1
20 SS-6111140-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 [.=11 E339° 11/64-40 L=11 2
26 $5-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FX#9" 1/4-40 L=4.5 2
27 $5-8660530-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L= 4.5 MA29" 1/4-40 L=4.5 2
28 S$S-4110715-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
29 SQ-1110402-MZ  CONNECTING SCREV F1-7"br9F9” 1
30 £0-2020000-00  QIL WICK 29y 0.2
31 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 o93y19+ 15/64-28 1
32 33-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=5 1
33 BT-0500300~EA  OIL TUBE I av$1-7° 0.4
34 SQ-1110402-HZ  CONNECTING SCREW F1-77VN9F9" 2
35 S5-4111215-SP SCREW 11/64-40 (=12 IAZ39" 11/64-40 L=12 2
36 SQ-1150451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW $2-7"LUr939° 1
37 BT-0600402-EA  LUBRICATING PIPE $1-77 0.3
38 $8-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FATEY" 11/64-40 L=5 1
39 R0O-0291801-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
40 CS-079073A-SH  THRUST COLLAR 23249% %3 1
41 B3501-555-0A0 OIL VICK Yy 1
42 B3503-555-000 OIL PUMP INSTALLING BASE $2-25°07° MPYY4% (1
43 B3505-555-000  RUBBER JOINT 999" 1%2-20°47° 955 (1
44 B3506-555-000  RUBBER JOINT IRE1-20°47° %77 1
45 B3501-555-000 LUBRICATING QI PUMP $2-24°Y7°24 (1)
B3507-555-000  OIL PUMP IMPELLER ARTTAR (1)

47 B3508-555-000  GIL PUMP IMPELLER COVER MYTARIN42 (1)
48 SH-4031001-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 FAT2329” H3X0.5 L=10 (3)
49 WT-0320002-KZ  WASHER AYEETHTE M3 (3)
50 NM-6030000-0E  NUT M3X0,5 093739+ M3X0.5 191 {3)
51 B3502-555-000  LUBRICATING OIL PUMP COVER $2-33°v7°7% (3)
52 SE-4301031-SR  SCREV 297° 24+ 3X10 (5)
53 CQ-2020000-00 OIL VICK Y 0.3

- 20 —




11. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISMUCT COMPONENTS (FOR LZ-2280-T7)

Uk (LZ-2280-7THHEBR)

- 21 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION kv A ANT
1 225-54158 BASE PLATE ASM. AT-2432(1%) 1
2 225-54356 CLUTCH PLATE ASM. Y3542 (%) 1
3 225-54505 CLUTCH LINK YakEUVY] 1
4 225-54604 MAGNET 1R¥)2)™ 29b 1
5 225-54703 MOVING KNIFE LINK PIN EoAzYYY) ey 1
6 225-54802 MOVING KNTFE LINK BASE P VUM 1
7 225-54901 DRIVING ARM STOPPER YETOYFTRb9 A - 1
8 225-55007 MOVING KNIFE LINK bRz YUY 1
9 225-55106 KNIFE RETURN SPRING A2 EFTINTR 1

10 225-55205 CLUTCH SPRING 259F0" 3 1
11 225-55304 ROLLER RETURN SPRING am eI 1
12 225-55403 THREAD CUTTING CAM {H3)BL 1
13 225-55551 FORK KNIFE ASM. A2722(7%) 1
14 225-56906 FIXED PLATE I744% 1
15 225-57003 CORD PRESSER 9 39ba-b"491 1
225-56153 DRIVING KNIFE ASM. T2 (73) 1
225-56302 FIXED KNIFE 274 A2 1
225-56450 CLAMP PLATE ASM. 4307°4%(93) 1
225-56609 SLIDING PLATE Z2ATY 4% (1)
225-56708 DRIVING BASE F"92Z22" 4 £2™Y (1)
225-56807 DRIVING BASE FTaRZRT4 3% (1)
SS-1090510-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=5 #939" 9/64-40 L=5 (2)
33-6090420-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 4.0 k379" 9/64-40 L=4 (2)
$S-7090710-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 6.8 ETEYT 9/64-49 L=6.8 (2)

¥P-0370316-SD

WASHER 3,7X8X0,3

B3 H" % 3, 7X8X0.3

D2107-555-B00

WIPER LINK SHAFT, A

J4A° - YUroty A

110-40854 KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASM. A2 JET99FT U3
110-41308 ROLLER ARM BRACKET mite”
110-41407 ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT wmIFvITy
110-933%8 ROLLER ARM ASH. o 9§” 93
EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND YEAVL 0]

$S-4150915-SP
RE-0600000-K0
SD-0600291-TP
RE-0250000-K0

SCREV 15/64-28 L=9
E-SHAPED SNAP RING (6MH)
HINGE SCKEV D=6 #=2.9
E-SHAPED SNAP RING (2. 5MM)

FAT2I" 15/64-28 L=9

E¥"2+27 6

3Tv#y” D=6 H=2.9

E3"2p29 2.5

SH-4040601-5B
WP-0621016-SH
NS-6150430-SP
$5-4110915-5P
RE-0500000-K0Q

SCREV M4 L=6
VASHER

NUT 15/64-28
SCREV 11/64-40 L=9
E-RING

$AT2%9" M4X0.7 L=6

Sk A Mt

oy37¥9+ 15/64-28
FATEY" 11/64-40 L=9

E3” 24349 5

S$D-0791503-SP
NS-6150310-5P
RE-0600000-K0
§5-7090610~-SP
RE-0400000-K0

HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=15
NUT 15/64-28

E-SHAPED SNAP RING (GMM)
SCREV 9/64-40 L=6
E-SHAPED SNAP RING (4MM)

2*vzy” D=7.94 H=15
oYYk 15/64-28

Ed"2129 6

233297 9/64-40 L=6

E3™ 2129

B o o b € € € €O Rad CA2 € LI GO KA NI DD NI DI N B N B PO PO 4md gt 1=

$§-2110915-SP
$5-2111010-TP
§§8-6660710-TP
CS-095101B-SH

225-52756

SCREV 11/64-40 L=6.8

SCREV 11/64-40 L=9.5

SCREW 1/4-40 L=7

THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=9.53 ¥=10
G 2P

4
WE3xy” 11/64-40 L
WAP53YT 11/64-40 L
L3397 1/4-40 L=7
Z3Zb9% D=9.53 ¥=10 Y3

MITyyT 2Pyn

51 SCREV 9/64-40 L=14 {R2AILI 4+ (79279)
52 225-52806 SOLENOID FITTING BASE TIAR Y Yr 42

53 225-52905 THREAD RELEASE PUSH PLATE {hard 19432

54 D3133-555-B00  SPRING fRaAd AY73A°Y A%
55 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 0937+9+ M3X0.5 172
56 NM-6040001-SN  NUT M4X0.7 63737+ M4

57 RE-0400000-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (4MM) Ex"%b47 4

58 PS-0300182-KF  SPRING PIN 3X18 2779y ety 3X18

59 SS-4120615-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=6 FAT#y" 3/16-28 L
60, SS-4110515-SP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=5 In"3Y" 11/64-40 1=5
61 HK-0346101-40 HOUSING 14P MITVIT 14P

62 D2467-555-B00  RUBBER PLUG L 77V

- 22 -

o~
N bt pd P pmd pmd et N\ pomd pd md pmd Bk b bt b P et gk b e fed N\ b pmb G D bt pmd ) N\D P bt bbb ek s
-



12. UPPER THREAD FEEDER COMPONENTS (FOR LZ-2280-7)

EAEOHLERMEK (LZ-2280- 7THARD)

34

31

- 23 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION | AMT.
1 225-64157 THREAD DRAWING DEVICE ASM. 994F FURT N5 (D)) 1
2 225-64256 FITTING BASE COMPL. 9I4EIUZTY MI9F42(59279) (n
3 225-64454 FEED LEVER COMPL. JYURTILNT =593y (N
4 225-64702 FEED LEVER SHAFT PRTILAT -9y (N
5 225-64801 LINK k4 MU ML) (1)
6 225-65204 FEED LEVER SPRING ETILNT-n" 2 ()
7 225-65303 STOPPER YRty abon® - (n
8 225-65402 SHAFT ERTINVY YTV (n
9 225-65501 SOLENOID COVER ERTY ULI4RTHN - (1)

10 225-65659 PLATE GUEIF 49NV (5937 9) 1
11 225-65857 SOLENOID COMPL. TRTIILI4RT (T2 ) (1)
12 112-34408 SOLENOID RUBBER 2778 1 Dl B A (1
13 112-34507 PLUNGER CONNECTING PIN AR VPR BINEL IS (1)
14 B2560-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN YIIPY IR Y (1)
15 B2626-372-000  SPRING MHIZ” F3-£9 Y3n"3 (1)
16 B2034-372-000  THREAD RELEASING SCREW STUD IR~ fR2RRETY (1)
17 B2024-771-000  SUSPENSION SCREV 994F%Y N xhE (1)
18 SL-4030881-SF  SCREV M3 X 8 FATI2YT taz M3 L=8 (4)
19 RE-0900000-KO  SNAP RING 9.0 Ex™2b29 9 (1)
20 RE-0300000-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (3MM) - B9 ara9 3 (2)
21 SD-0640241-SP  HINGE SCREV D= 6.35 H= 2.4 %"v%Y" D=6.35 H=2.4 (1)
22 35-7110540-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 IMETEYT 11/64-40 L= 5 (2)
23 SD-0481451-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 4.80 H=14.5 27v3y™ D=4.8 H=14.5 (1)
24 NS-6080340-SP  NUT 1/8-44 DY3739E 1/8-44 (1)
25 S5-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 [.=6_ tAT25" 3/16-28 1=6 (1)
26 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 oy4%39r 3/16-28 (1)
27 S8-7110540-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 72T 11/64-40 L= 5 (2)
28 CS-0640863-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=6.35 W=8 Z32+9% D=6.35 V=8 (1)
29 225-64959 FITTING PLATE COMPL. PIRTII4e- 9T L% (5927 9) 1

30 225-65105 YIRE PU2"Y 94%- 1

31 225-66152 STOPPER PLATE COMPL. AFIA° =42 (F92™9) 1

32 58-4120915-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FAT2Y" 3/16-28 L=9 2

33 S5-6090540-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 5.0 E5%Y 9/64-40 L=5 2

34 $5-9110620-TP  SCREW b /2 2

35 $8-9090610-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 o987k sk 9/64-40 L=5.5 2

- 24 —




13. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISMUCT COMPONENTS (FOR LZ-2280-7)

HE#EXDB&K (LZ-2280-7HARKM

- 25 —



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E v X A AMT.
1 225-59058 MAGNET ASH. AYYRHT (93) 1
2 225-59553 REVERSE FEED LINK ASM. %0109 RITEIMIVY (9Y) 1
3 225-59850 REVERSE FEED SVITCH ASM. 799490 2495 (93) 1
4 225-59900 REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER F et 249FLAT- (1)
5 111-02001 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE 3T ¥949Y 24954 (1)
6 111-02100 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT v 2495970 (1)
7 111-02209 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SPRING TR0 249F0" 7 (1)
8 HA-0019000-00  MICROSWITCH In249¢ (1)
9 111-02308 REVERSE FEED SWITCH PLATE $TY2E9) 249FF3A4%R (1)

10 110-72501 REVERSE FEED SWITCH CQVER F o9 349$H0"- (1}
11 HK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT S VELT (2)
12 H¥-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 29V 377 R4%¥1-+" (1.5)
13 33-4110615-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FATIRY” (1
14 S5-4111815-SP  SCREW FAT2Y" 11/64-40 L=18 (1)
15 111-01003 PLUNGER ARM PIN 2°35097% 95°E°Y 1
16 D2468-555-B00  RUBBER PLUNGER 77309 %- 272 1
17 B1213-372-000  SCREV JYRTY R pARYT 1
18 35-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FAT%Y" 15/64-28 L=9 2
19 RE-0400000-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (4MM) E3™%1r27 4 2
20 RE-1200000-KO  SNAP RING 12 E3™2b29 12 1
21 WP-1602616-SZ  WASHER 16X24X2.6 b3 2 1
22 SD-0791503-SP  HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=15 2*v2y™ D=7.94 H=15 1
23 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 Y8939+ 15/64-28 1
24 $5-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-~28 L=6 FATEYT 3/16-28 L=6 2

- 26 -




14. VIPER MECHANISMUCT COMPONENTS (FOR LZ-2280-7)

g4 —BE (LZ-2280—-7THAHRER)

41

@

||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||

llllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

- 27 -




SD-0600271-SP

HINGE SCREW D= § H=

2039 D=6 H=2.7

1

REF.NO NNTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION ey 4 AMT.
1 225-61757 VIPER ASH. J4A° = (93) 1
2 225-61856 VIPER BASE ASM JAN-F"374 F9279 (n
3 225-61807 VIPER BASE PETEl A ¢ (n
4 102-08601 VIPER LINK 1 740° -4y (1) (N
5 D2107-490-D00 _PIN 4N =YY fyAL>y (2)
6 225-61955 WIPER LINK COMPL. 74A° =YYy B(¥91"9) (1)
7 225-61906 VIPER LINK J4A° =Yy B 1)
8 102-08858 VIPER LINK ASH. 2 TAN =YV (2) 93 (n
9 D2107-490-D00  PIN TLN° =)V B9AE”Y (N

10 102-08700 WIPER LINK SHAFT 94{N°~Yvoy™h 1)
11 102-09807 VIPER J4A° - (1)
12 RE-0320000-KO  SNAP RING 3.2 Ed™2b49 3.2 (2)
13 WP-0371016-SD  VASHER 3.7X8X1 347977 3.7X8X1 (2)
14 35-3090520-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=4.5 47" 9/64-40 L=4.5 2)
15 225-62052 SOLENQID ASM., 240° -9 )4} (93) 1
16 225-62102 VIPER BASE P40 -2 4 (1)
17 225-62201 VIPER LINK J4N°=yvy A (1)
18 111-10301 VIPER SOLENGID D40 YL m
19 111-10400 VIPER RUBBER A J4A°27L A 0]
20 111-10509 WIPER RUBBER B 247°2") B (§8]
21 111-10707 VIPER HINGE SCREVW COLLAR TN ZTVFYTHI- n
22 111-10806 WVIPER SPRING F4N° A % (1)
23 110-72709 VIPER COVER J4N°~ HAT- N
24 111-11705 YIPER SOLENOID PIN TN =L I4F 5™ N
25 111-11804 WIPER LINK COLLAR F4A° -YuhPs- (1
26 HK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT E° vavask (2)
27 HA-0005900-00  POWER SWITCH FTUrT V2494 (1)
28 HV-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 270 $¥7734¥2-}" (1.5)
29 HV-2003900-00  ELECTRIC VIRE ETz-4770ty 17-0.16 o (0.1)
30 _NS-6110310-SP _ NUT 11/64-40 Y¥939F 11/64-40 (0]
31 SD-0650321-TP  HINGE SCREV PV (1)
32 SM-4030601-SN  SCREVW M3 X 6 FAT2%9” M3X0.5 L=6 (4)
33 SM-4030601-SN  SCREW M3 X 6 FAT235™ M3X0.5 L=6 1))
34 ¥S-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 AT#$97% 3.1X5.9%0.7 (4)
35 CS-0300711-SP _THRUST COLLAR 232+9% ()]
36 55-6080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 k339" 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2)
37 WP-0320501-SC  VASHER M3 38737 % 3.2X7X0.5 1)
38 S5-6111040-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 9.5 k725" 11/64-40 L=9.5 1)
39 38-4120615-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=6 FAT2Y” 3/16-28 L=6 2
41

N§-6110310-SP

NUT 11/64-40

—.28 —

ny3919+ 11/64-40

1




15. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (1)
HRIUTREBIGR (1)

REF.NO KOTE

PART NO.

1 111-83159 THREAD STAND ASHM. £+33799% (93) 1
2 ¥S-1002560-KR  SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 ATF375T % 10X18X2.5 1
3 B3307-012-000  THREAD GUIDE 1F37 P74 (2)
4 B3310-012-000 POSITION CUP SET SCREVW 4257 AFPVUIL IARYT (1)
5 ¥S-0641560-KR _ SPRING WASHER 6.4X11.9X1.D AT387 4% 6,4¥11,9X1.5 (1)
6 B3329-012-000  POSITION CUP 1437 AF7VL TPYLTA (1)
7 B3308-012-000  ROD VASHER 14937 4AFFVEL9Y (1)
8 B3306-012-000  SPOOL ROD 127 918V (1
9 NN-6061061-SE  NUT M6 oy739r M6 10X11.5X10 (1)
10 B3302-012-000  SPOOL REST ROD 41}23 YA (1)
11 111-84009 SPOOL RETAINER {F2% VR (2)
12 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN SISE L W] (2)
13 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION 1h24978° (2)
14 111-83209 SPOOL REST 1h3% 9¥ (1)
15 YP-0560860-SE  WASHER 5.6X12X0.8 L3t d~2 5.6X12X0.8 (2)
16 ¥S-0531060-KR  SPRING WASHER 5.3X8.3X1 A 2979%% 5.3X8.3X1 (2)
17 NS-61238381-SE  NUT 3/16-28 Y9+ 3/16-28 (2)
18 SM-9061080-SE  SCREV M6 L=10 nY375" Ak M6 L=10 (§))
19 NM-6100663-SE  NUT M10 93739+ H10 392 (2)
20 SK-3452000-SE___¥00D SCREV D=4.5 i=20 X732y D=4.5 1.=20 (3)
21 111-83100 THREAD STAND 125 274 n



16. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS(2)
AU THABK (2)

P o o o e e e o e e e e e = -

REF.NO NOTE PART NO.
1 111-83654 THREAD STAND ASM. 1F379%(93) 1
2 111-84009 SPOOL RETAINER 1F% TUhA (2)
3 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN 1239439 (2)
4 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION 1h339r8° (2)
5 111-83902 SPOOL REST 1}3% 9r8°5 (2)
6 SM-6061610~-SC  SCREV M6 L=16 E33%7" M6 L=15 (2)
7 111-84306 THRED GUIDE ARM JOINT AF2T 97T IARH (2)
8 111-84108 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 1F27579 231737, (1
9 B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE 1}+3¥ (2)
10 111-83704 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER £+27379 (91) (1)
11 111-84207 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1F27E79 1%t F (1)
12. SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 FAT239™ M5X0.8 L=14 (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 293739+ M5X0.8 132 t2)
14 111-83605 SPOOL REST ROD. LOWER 1F27E% (93) (1)
15 111-83803 SPOOL REST ARM {+959%" R (2)
16 ¥S-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NTETHT2 5.1%X9.2X1.3 (2)
17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 093719+ M5X0.8 12 (2)
18. B3317-704-000 NUT C15 AF3FH"- PRIy} (2)
19. WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30X2.6 L3873 2 17X30X2.6 (2)
20 D3310-555-D00  RUBBER WASHER 1b3FH"- 3" -9v3%) (2)
21- ¥S-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER A"#837%"2 16.4X26.6X3.2 (n
22 MAC-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-+" 2797°8 (3)

- 30 —




17. BELT COVER COMPONENTS
Wb —Bf

DISTINATIONS

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E v * A ANT.
1 225-35009 BELT COVER ATAMIAT- A 1
2 225-35108 BELT COVER ATAMIAT- B 1
3 100-39105 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD ATAMIAT - DFa- 1
4 100-39659 BELT COVER PRESS PLATE ATAMIAT- PT4R )3 1
5 $S-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=0 FAT2y~ 15/64-28 L=9 3
6 SS-6110480-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=4.3 k3%7” 11/64-40 L=4.3 3
7 SK-3482500-SC  WOOD SCREV D=4.8 L=25 €Y7 D=4.8 L=25 1
8 WP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 £5%7 9~ % 5X10.5X1 1
9 225-37054 BOBBIN DEVICE ASM. AFI¥U9F 43 1

10 225-37203 BOBBIN PRESSER 2 ETVieT (6))]
11 B3204-555-000  BOBBIN WINDER POST {23 7Y 1
12 B3211-555-000  RUBBER BRAKE t4rT- 274 n
13 B3212-555-000  PRESSER PLATE t{F"- 274 19142 n
14 D3213-555-DA0  THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM. {F3¥F AHF3-9R7-274 Y3 (1)
15 B3140-212-000 DISK {+£3-985 (2)
16 B3129-012-B00  THREAD TENSION SPRING {M3-Y A% B 08}
17 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION RUT {+$3-9 394 1
18 SS-7081310-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=12.5 WE329" 1/8-44 L=12.5 (1)
19 $S-7110350-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=3 ALY 11/64-40 L= 3.5 (1)
20 SD-0490261-SP  HINGE SCREV D=4.9 H=2.6 2*vzy” D=4.9 H=2.6 (1)
21 SS-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FATEYT 11/84-40 L=H (1
22 SK-3482500-SC  WOOD SCREV D=4.8 L=25 IAEY2Y™ D=4.8 L=25 2
23 WP-6501016-SC  VASHER 5X10.5X1 L3873 % 5X10.5X1 2
24 #01 225-37153 BOBBIN DEVICE ASM. 1F%9% (73) 1
Note ( iE28 )#01...NO NECESSARY PART ACCORDING TO f{tM#iic k- TEAE T



18. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS
R S e

REF.NG NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION b v & 4 AMT.
1 225-34051 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 7773372 (93) 1
2 225-34002 OIL RESERVOIR 777927y (1)
3 100-38107 OIL RESERVOIR GASKET PITIRTRX ARy (1)
4 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION F774312%) (4)
5 110-24007 CONNECTING ROD., VERTICAL L3P 45093 .
6 110-24502 KNEE PRESS LOD BEARING BRACKET ES PRI IMY Y ST (1)
7 110-24205 KNEE PRESS ROD e 7F325™) (1)
8 110-24106 SPRING EST7ET B4FUAT 2 00)
9 B1115-850-000 RUBBER PLUG /4% 174 (1)

10 R0-0982401-00 RUBBER RING Quvy” 1)
11 35-6700710-SH  SCREW L33~ (D
12 NS-6150430-SR  NUT 15/64-28 93419+ 15/64-28 (2)
13 35-8153010-SR  SCREV 15/64-28 L=30 FA%Y" 15/64-28 L=30 (2)
14 35-9151810-SR  SCREW o93745" At (1)
15 33-9182010-SH SCREW 9/32-20 1,=20 D378 4F 9/32-20 1220 (2)
16 RE-1000000-KO  E-RING E#™2k29 (1)
17 225-34101 OIL RESERVOIR BASE 7779373y 2T 1
18 B3421-555-000  KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD E3TPYTIIR" - 1
19 B8228-125-000  OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET ITINY 1
20 110-23751 KXNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. L3 754%2 43 1
21 110-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE 377742 (1)
22 B3431-552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER 3 7T42 AN~ (1)
23 B3419-122-000  KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD 37T 3F0TY (1)
24 110-24403 RUBBER E$T7F 174 (1)
25 110-23801 KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER [SANALF L2 (1)

- 32 -




19. TABLE COMPONENTS

M= BIR

- 33 -




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION oy A AMT
1 100-38800 TABLE F-774 1
2 110-73103 RUBBER CUSHION F977 #8170 1
3 B8229-555-000  FRAME BUBBER CUSHION F-7 88137 08" 2
4 D8212-555-E00  RUBBER HINGE ITAEVYTE 2
) B8210-012-000 _ CUSHION SET NAIL 7% (203Y) 4
6 B8210-012-000  CUSHION SET NAIL 757 (203Y) 4
7 D8226-555-E00  FRAME RUBBER CUSHION A b7 9993y ¢ 2
8 111-55108 DRAVER X327y 1
9 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT 327 191 2
10 D3204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER E32"Y2bYN° - 1
n SK-3311600-SE  VOOD SCREVW D=3.1 L=16 72" D=3.1 L=16 6
12 SK-3513200-SC  WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=32 AET2YT D=5.1 L=32 4
13 111-57567 T LEG JUNCTION T#¥7%9279 1
14 111-57559 T-STAND ASHM. T¥¥7(93) (1)
15 111-57658 STAND UPPER, RIGHT I9¥¥759279(337) 1)
16 111-57757 STAND UPPER, LEFT 998%9 79279 (e37Y) (N
17 111-57955 STUD ASM., RIGHT VF1959179 (3%™) n
18 111-58052 STRUT JUNCTION (LEFT) 2$295921%9 (£3°Y) (1
19 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 31 ¥%a9 (1)
20 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT I3 %29 1)
21 111-58607 RUBBER CAP o) FURTA %0970 (4)
22 170-07402 NUT 449939+ (2)
23 VP-1302501-SE  VASHER M12 2 A At (4)
24 ¥S-1253010-KN  SPRING VASHER 12.5X21.5X3 ATF3T97% 12.5X21.5X%3 (4)
25 B8108-555-0A0  ADJUSTING SCREW ASM, WITH CAP ¥Y97°9% $3-£939° 43 (4)
26 NM-6120003-SE  NUT M12 293739 H12 332 (4)
27 111-58508 PLATE 97%% PA4% (2)
28 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT LA AR by A Y (12)
29 111-58706 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7342 Fa9ty42 (N
30 111-58805 PEDAL 734% (1)
31 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET TI4% Iy (2)
32 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 7342 7799 (2)
33 D8115-555-B00  PEDAL SHAFT N A (1)
34 111-58904 PEDAL MAT 7343 29b (1)
38 _ NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 293939 M8 192 (2)
36 SL-9061291-SE  VASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT AR AL LT LRSI NY (2)
37 SL-9082091-SE  VASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT LR AR SE VL2 T (2)
38 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 33797 % 8.7X18X1.6 (2)
39 B7114-012-0A0  MOTOR CONNECTING ROD ASM. Lor9E™- 9875 93 1
40 #01 225-53507 UPPER LOOPER ASM, =774 1
41 #01  D7114-555-BAB  CONNECTING ROD ASM. (B) LoxyR™- 93 1

Note ( &2 )#01...FOR LZ-2280-7,LZ-2286-7

LZ-2280-7,LZ-2286-7




___________
.--—



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION - I | AMT
1 225-35801 TIMING GAUGE FAIVYTET -y 1
2 B9109-555-000  SCREW DRIVER, LARGE FUI4AT- 274 1
3 B9110-012-000  SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE FU34AT- ($29) 1
4 B9111-012-000  SCREVW DRIVER, SMALL Fo34n7- (33-) 1
5 B9102-057-000 _ WRENCH (3/32) 29494"-20° 3 5/32 1
6 100-38909 HEXAGONAL WRENCH o993~ -20° 3 1
7 B9101-552-000  ACCESSORY BOX 7T eunTa 1
8 225-24201 BOBBIN ATy 3
9 MDF-RX1001L0 DEFRIX OIL NG. 1 (1 L) 77972 144 NO1 1

10 #03 D9118-555-B00  PLASTIC COVER b=2" B Z-RBAT- 1
11 MC-1918F07-55  NEEDLE (SY1965 75-5) NJ SY1965 75-5 5
12 B8213-125-AA0  HINGE ASM. EVIT H3 2
13 MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE -+ 2397°8 3
14 #02  100-39451 GROUND WIRE ASM. YTIVETEY H3 1
15 B9204-804-000  TWEEZERS Vi &) 1
16 225-02504 THREAD GUIDE BAR AFPUI4ETY 1
17 #01  B9113-012-000  WRENCH (9X10) Y3-2% 28°+(3-) 1
18 #01  G5102-151-000  DOUBLE-ENDED WRENCH 5X6 Ya-9"$2n°+ 5X6 1
19 #01  B9101-490-000 DRIVER FT94n" - 1

Note ( {EiC )#01...FOR LZ-2280-7,LZ-2286-7
#02. . .EXCEPT LZ-2280-7,LZ-2286-7
#03...NO NECESSARY PART ACCORDING TO
DESTINATIONS

LZ-2280-7,L2-2286-7 3
LZ-2280~7,L2-2286-7 % B& <
ftAc Lo ERe ¥

— 36 —




21. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-2286

LZ-2286%HR&8m

3

3

|

3

27

Lmm e -4

|||||||||||

lllllllllllllllllllll

llllllllllllllllllll

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

........................




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION S ANT.
1 225-80005 THROAT PLATE M3 1
2 225-85509 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM M7 1
3 225-85657 WORM WHEEL COMPL. 93-L34-4 (¥Y279) 1
4 225-85608 WORM VHEEL HUB Da=bi{~h AT (1)
) 100-43412 YORM WHEEL 91-L348 (1)
6 S8-7111120-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=10.5 WEFEY” 11/64-40 L=10.5 (3)
7 225-85707 SHAFT MRS PUI4ITY 1
8 #02  225-52400 HELICAL BEVEL GEAR BOX COVER BENTAR A2777% 1
9 #01  100-43016 VORM 91-4 1

10 #01  100-43115 WORM 94-4 1
11 #01  100-43214 WORM 93-4 1
12 #01  100-43313 WORM 91-4 1
13 100-44014 NEEDLE VIBRATING ROD M7vayr 1
14 100-44105 ROD GUIDE NYRILT PUI4 1
15 #01 _ B2502-280-BOA FEED CAM ROLLER 24508 a0 (2°4) A 1
16 #01  B2502-280-BOB  FEED CAM ROLLER 3/39Yds an (2°4) B 1
17 #01  B2502-280-BOC  FEED CAM ROLLER 3J3%UsL an (374) C 1
18 SS-7111410-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=14 W/ETRFI” 11/64-40 L=14 3
19 SS-8110422-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=4 FX%9™ 11/64-40 L=4 1
20 _S5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 1.=6 bA2Y” 1/4-40 |=6 4
21 S5-8660810-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=8 FA%Y™ 1/4-40 L=8 1
22 $5-8660970-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L= 8.5 FX29" 1/4-40 L=8.5 1
23 225-86259 SCALE ASM. TYAATAEY (93) 1
24 225-86200 SCALE N7)AEY (1)
25 225-12453 SCALE MOUNTING BASF COMPL, ZUNATREY FYYF42 (5937H) 1)
26 $5-6080320-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 L= 2.5 €3%9" 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2)
27 225-80252 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 141 (23) 1
28 225-80203 PRESSER FOOT (LOWER) 141(3%) 1
29 225-45206 PRESSER FOOT (UPPER) 191(91) 1
30 100-21103 PRESSER _PIN 181L°y 1
31 B1525-582-000  SPRING 1IN 2 1
32 S5-6090810-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 7.5 E339" 9/64-40 L=7.5 1
33 225-80260 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1%31(%3) 1
34 225-80252 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 191(43) 1
35 225-45404 SAFETY COVER 1 o b ] Yl 1
36 225-80104 FEEDER Y 1
37 #02  225-24169 BOBBIN CASE ASM. ATETUr-2(93) 1
38 #03  225-24151 BOBBIN CASE COMPL. FETVr-2 3917y (1)
39 137-29702 BOBBIN CASE SPRING ha3y F79Y A% N
40 225-86507 STOPPER v 2/ S 1
41 #02  M6093-350-AAS  PUMP BASE FAIINYIASHS 1
Note ( i¥aC )#01...SELECTIVE PART BIRNBSH
#02...FOR LZ-2286-7 LZ-2286-7 A
#03...FOR LZ-2286 LZ-2286 A

*ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF LZ-2280.
LRUA DR, L2-2280 2 #ETT,

- 38 —



22. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-2285(1)

LZ-2285%MH&Ea (1)

-39 —




RcF.NO NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

1 225-92505 ARM SIDE COVER =4 JUAIAT - 1
2 100-61554 THROAT PLATE ASM. M4z 53 1
3 TA-1871602-RO  RUBBER PLUG Mty D=18.7 L=16 1
4 NC-1923F08-00  NEEDLE 438SUK 80 M) 438SUK 80 1
5 225-85509 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM LUMLLTA 1
6 225-85657 WORK VHEEL COMPL. 91-L4-4(¥9279) 1
7 225-85707 SHAFT Mos+" PUI4ITY 1
8 #01  100-43016 WORM 91-4 1
9 #01  100-43115 WORM 91-4 1
10 #01  100-43214 NORM 91-b 1
11 #01  100-43313 WORM VLRI 1
12 100-44014 NEEDLE VIBRATING ROD MN7YRYpT 1
13 100-44105 ROD GUIDE MR 74 1
14 #01  B2502-280-BOA  FEED CAM ROLLER 24998k an (2°4) A 1
15 #01  B2502-280-BOB  FEED CAM ROLLER 2)199%) ap (2°4) B 1
16 #01  B2502-280-BOC  FEED CAM ROLLER 2149984 2o (2°4) C 1
17 $S-7111410-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=14 TAE5%IT 11/64-40 L=14 3
18 33-8110422-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=4 FAxY™ 11/64-40 L=4 1
19 S5-8660610-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=6 MA29™ 1/4-40 L=6 4
20 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 [.=8 bA2D” 1/4-40 =8 1
21 S5-8660970-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L= 8.5 FA2Y” 1/4-40 L=8.5 1
22 225-92653 BASE ASM. N4F AV 4 (93) 1
23 100-54112 BASE MOUNTING PLATE TIANT $3-£995% 354874 1
24 S8-7110910-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 8.5 RAETFIT 11/64-40 L=8.5 (2)
25 225-92604 MOUNTING BASE NAF AyI92°4 pYIY4% 1)
26 100-16012 ARM TYAAT F3~-£995" (1)
27 225-12701 SHAFT TYMNTF29£9957° 979 (A) (1)
28 S5-6090620-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 k539" 9/64-40 L=6 (3)
29 WP-1020616-SD  WASHER EITHT R (2)
_30 ¥Z-1052010-KP  WAVED WASHER 33" 24°5°%10.5X14,5%0,3 1
31 RC-0100001-KP  SHAP RING M10 Ct™%ki7 9.3 (N
32 #01  100-16210 SHAFT TIMRT$3-2995757 B (A) n
33 #01  100-16319 SHAFT TYANT$3-£995°5"2 B (B) (1
34 #01  100-16418 SHAFT TYANT$3-2995°579 B (C) (1)
38 #01 100-16517 SHAFT ZYNMN"$3-2997° 92 B (D) 1
36 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 Y3739+ 15/64-28 (1)
37 100-17168 STOPPER ASM. TYANT$3-£Y9F" 2549 53 (1)
38 RE-0200000-K0O  E-RING E3"2rt7 2 (1)
39 100-18000 NUT a7-I3Y¢ (1)
40 100-18109 NUT STOPPER I7-339hE" D
41 100-15360 LEVER ASM. AT-UAT-37Y hy (1
42 RE-0400000-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (4MM) Ex™32b47 4 N
43 100-17606 OIL SHIELD 4h9-4 (1)
44 SS-6090520-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 5.0 t3%9” 9/64-40 L=5 1
45 225-90053 SCALE ASM, 2UNATIAEY (93) 1
48 225-86200 SCALE NJ7Y €Y (1)
47 225-92802 SCALE MOUNTIMG BASE TYANTAEY M9 4% (1)
48 S5-6080320-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 L= 2.5 E33xy” 1/8-44 1.=2.5 (2)
49 $8-6111010-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 9.5 k3327 11/64-40 L=9.5 (1)
50 SS-6110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 =5 L3%9” 11/64-40 |.=5 1
51 WP-0480856-SP  VASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 397872 4.8X8.4X0.8 1
52 MAM-09700040 FAGOTTING FELLER TPITYR34HAE"- 93 1
53 MAM-09700BAO FAGOTING FOLDER ASM. TP 9TEEART - 3 1
54 $5-5110710-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 F923%9% 11/64-40 L=7 2

Note ( #E3C )#01...SELECTIVE PART

BiRab&

*ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF LZ-2280.
L@UA DT, LZ-2280 XBTT.




23. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-2285(2)

LZ-2285%A%R (2)

IIIIIIIIIIIII

e e e —m e m === ==

b m e = = = = - -
]

— 41 —



REF.RO HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION S | ANT.
1 #01  225-91259 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 191(73) 1
2 100-62750 PRESSER FOOT ASM. LA 2 SV ()]
3 225-91101 FINGER GUARD L1 M n
4 100-62701 PRESSER FOOT. LEFT 181 I2 €327 (1)
5 100-62800 PRESSER FQOT, RIGHT 121 o7 337 (1)
6 100-63204 PRESSER FOOT ARM 12195° (2)
7 100-63303 PIN 121E° Y 2)
8 100-63402 PRESSER FOOT, UPPER 181957 m
9 100-63501 PIN 1219557 (1
10 100-63600 SPRING 14195° 107 3% —{2)
11 35-8080410-TP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=3.5 FA¥9™ 1/8-44 L=3.5 (1
12 $5-8111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 MA¥Y™ 11/64-40 L=9.5 (2)
13 35-6580752-TP  SCREV 1/8-40 L=7 73973374+ 1/8-40 L=6.3 n
14 #02  225-91358 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 131(9%) 1

15 100-63451 PRESSER FOOT ASH 181 %3 (1)
16 225-91101 FINGER GUARD E3e Ml N
17 100-62701 PRESSER FOOT, LEFT 131 93 €37 (1)
18 100-62800 PRESSER FOOT. RIGHT 191 02 3% (1)
19 100-63204 PRESSER FOOT ARM 18195 (2)

20 100-63303 PIN 12IE°y 2)
21 100-63402 PRESSER FOOT, UPPER 18195 (1)
22 100-63501 PIN 1819557y (1)
23 100-63600 SPRING 1819787 % (2)
24 S5-8080410-TP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=3.5 FA2Y™ 1/8-44 L=3.5 1)
25 SS-8111010-TP SCREY 11/64-40 1.=9.5 bA%Y” 11/64-40 1.=9.5 (2)
26 S5-6580752-TP  SCREV 1/8-40 L=7 ay3y73%74F 1/8-40 L=6.3 (1)
27 225-90301 LEVER LRA TN 1
28 225-90400 FEED CAM LR LE A 1
29 225-90509 SHAFT 08L VAT -5y 1
30 100-63808 NORM 12096917~ 9t-p 1
31 100-64004 FEED DOG A 1
32 100-64103 FEED ROCKER SHAFT 24A4399 5™y 1
33 100-64202 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK 24042995 1
34 100-64301 BALL JOINT A F7-R5734U A 1

400 BALL JOINT B 27 -45°3{u} B 1
36 100-64608 FEED REGULATOR 9U$2-2939° 1
37 100-64905 FEED CAM SHAFT 1293L5™y 1
38 100-65001 FEED CAM ROLLER SHAFT 178L n-5-"9 1
39 #03  B2502-280-00A FEED CAM ROLLER /39935 a0 A 1

-980- ) 1 1
41 B2502-280-00C  FEED CAM ROLLER ®J199%4 20 C 1
42 S5-8121210-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=12 k539" 3/16-28 L=9 1
43 CS-1031210~SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=10.32 W=1 232h9% D=10.32 ¥=12 43 1
44 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 aI%939r 15/64-28 1

45 SD-0601051-SP _ HIGE SCREW D=6 H=]3 2" vzy” D=6 H=10.5 1
46 WP-0612066~SP  VASHER 6.1X11X2 587972 6.1X11X2 1
47 WP-0612066-SP  WASHER 6.1X11X2 £33 % 6.1X11X2 1
48 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 a93939+ 165/64-28 1
49 WP-0621016-SH  VASHER (L0 M 1

= = 224939k MG 192 1
51 S5-7111410-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=14 ME33T 11/64-40 L=14 3
52 CS-1031210-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=10.32 ¥=1 232097 D=10.32 ¥=12 3 1
53 $5-9661120-CP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=10.5 989374 1/4-40 L=10.5 3
54 $5-9661120-CP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=10.5 739574k 1/4-40 L=10.5 3
1] SS-8660610-TP SCREV  1/4-40 L=6 hA2Y”_1/4-40 L=H 4
56 S5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FA29™ 1/4-40 L=6 2
57 S5-8660610-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=6 FAXY™ 1/4-40 L=6 2
58 225-86507 STOPPER 9FYT A 1
59 225-90855 OIL SUPPLY PIPE ASM. 99977 %292A°47° (93) 1

- OIl_SUPPLY PIPE 99979 %292n°47° (1)
61 100-35509 RUBBER JOINT ¥1-20°47° 1" ARY92 (1)
62 B3527-552-000  RUBBER JOINT $2-20°47° 1TL9%"F (2)
63 100-65209 CAN OIL PIPE duy2-10° 47° 1
64 B3554-481-000  HOLDER MTA? %3-3 A°47° 141 1
65 SS-4110915-SP__ SCREV 11/64-40 1=9 IAT2Y° 11/64-40 L=9 1
66 VP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 L7%74" 2 5X10.5X1 1
67 €Q-5006000-00  OIL WICK Y 0.3
68 €Q-5006000-00  OIL WICK SV} 0.1
69 €Q-3030000-00  OIL WICK 19y 0.1

_10 225-93107 BELT COVER AR - 1
7 $5-4120615-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=6 $AT¥9” 3/16-28 L=6 2
72 225-86705 TIMING GAUGE RIVITET - 1
73 NC-1923F08-05 HEEDLE (438SUK 80-5) N 438SUK 80-5 1
74 B9113-012-000  WRENCH (9X10) Ya-y*$ I+ (ya-) 1

HEEIE L > T @RS T

BHHEXRS
ERBE

*ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF LZ-2280.
LEUAOBREE, L7-2280 L £ATT,

Note ( 2 )#01...HO NECESSARY PART ACCORDING TO
DESTINATIONS

#02...SPECIAL ORDER PART
#03...SELECTIVE PART

- 42 -




94. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-2287

LZ-228T7THAR®




XKEF.NO NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

1 225-92505 ARM SIDE COVER P=b YIAVIA"- 1
2 225-30005 THROAT PLATE M 42 1
3 225-85707 SHAFT MY PVI4STY 1
4 100-44105 ROD GUIDE MTYRYE PUP4 1
5 801 _ 100-53007 WORM ASM, A at-4 A 1
6 801  100-53106 VORM B 9i-4 B 1
7 #01  100-53205 VORM 91-4 C 1
8 801  100-53304 VORM 91-4 D 1
9 100-53452 VORM WHEEL ASM. 9 -Li4-4 93 1
10 #02  100-53502 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM A M7YIL A 1
11 100-54005 NEEDLE VIBRATING ROD M7YyoyE” 1
12 #03  100-53601 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM B N7Y3L B 1
13 #01  B2502-280-BOA  FEED CAM ROLLER 219985 a0 (3°4) A 1
14 #01  B2502-280-BOB  FEED CAM ROLLER 249934 a0 (3°4) B 1
15 #01 _ B2502-280-BOC  FEED CAM ROLLER 2)390%) 8 (3°4) C 1
16 SS-7111410-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=14 WETFY” 11/64-40 L=14 3
17 SS-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FAE9” 11/64-40 L=4 1
18 SS-8660610-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=6 FA25™ 1/4-40 L=6 4
19 SS-8660810-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=8 %™ 1/4-40 L=8 1
_20 SS-8660970-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 l= 8.5 FA29° 1/4-40 [=8 5 1
21 225-92752 SCALE ASH. TUANREY (93) 1
22 225-92703 SCALE TYAN® 3EY (1)
23 225-92802 SCALE MOUNTING BASE TUMTIEY) FYF 4R (1)
24 SS-6080320-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 L= 2.5 E3#9" 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2)
25" 225-92653 BASE ASM. M4F AYI9%™1(93) 1
26 225-92604 BASE MOUNTING PLATE N4$ AYI9%™4 MYT4R M
27 225-12701 SHAFT TUM"$39995" 95 (A) (1)
28 100-15360 LEVER ASM. -UAT-5 p3 (N
29 100-16012 ARM TUM" $3-£995" (1
_30 801 100-16210 SHAFT ZUM7$3-£995"359 B () 1)
31 801 100-16319 SHAFT TUM"$3-£995° "% B (B) (1)
32 801  100-16418 SHAFT TUNA$3-£9957°5°) B (C) 1)
33 801  100-16517 SHAFT 7YAN" fa-tVOT‘J 7 B (D) (1)
34 100-17168 STOPPER ASM. TUMA"$3-2995> 1549 93 (1)
35 100-17606 0IL SHIELD 1449-4 1
36 100-18000 NUT 27-519F (1)
3T 100-18109 NUT STOPPER 37-939hR" 2 (1
38. 100-54112 ARM SETTING BASE TYAN$3-2995° 274374 (1
39 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 n93739+ 15/64-28 (1
40 RC-010000]-KP _ SNAP RING M1O CA"4k47 9.3 1
41 RE-0200000-K0  E-RING EF“4Miy 2 1
42 RE-0400000-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (4MM) E3"42h29 4 1
43 $S-6090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 E339° 9/64-40 L=5 1
44 SS-6090820-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 E5%9" 9/64-40 L=6 3
_45 SS-7110910-TP __SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 2WEI29” 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
46 WP-1020616-SD  WASHER TR 2
47 VZ-1052010-KP  VAVED VASHER $35°3879"%10.5X14.5%0.3 1
43 225-86705 TIMING GAUGE 243V Y -y 1
49 SS-6111010-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 3.5 €339~ 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
50 225-80260 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 141(73) 1
51 225-45404 SAFETY COVER I R IR - m
52. 225-80252 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 181 (73) (1)
53 225-80203 PRESSER FOOT (LOVER) 191 (%) (1)
54 225-45206 PRESSER FOOT (UPPER) 181(91) (n
55 100-21103 PRESSER PIN 181°Y (1)
56 B1525-582-000  SPRING 13102 (1)
57. SS-6090810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 E7%9° 9/64-40 L=7.5 (1)
58. 225-80104 FEEDER ) 1
59 CS-1031210-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=10.32 V=1 252h9% D=10.32 ¥=12 73 1
80 SS-8660610-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=6 239" 1/4-40 =6 2
81 225-86507 STOPPER RS 1
62 225-93107 BELT COVER ATRMIAS- C 1
63 SS-4120615-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=6 $A 29" 3/16-28 L=6 2
Note ( 32 )#01...SELECTIVE PART HINB R
#02...FOR LZ-2287 LZ-2287 A
#03...FOR LZ-2287B LZ-22878 F§

*ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF LZ-2280.
LERUSNAoBEE. LI-2280 L #B/CT,

— 44 —



INIITMIES 1R T C ) I INDE X E PARTS

PART HO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
—1 B N0 il H N0 % 2 H__N0 i H__ND
BT-0500300-EA 20 33 | B3319-704-L00 30 9 | D8204-555-D00 34 10 [RE-0200000-K0 44
BT-0600402-EA 20 37 | B3320-704-L00-A 29 12 | D3212-555-E00 34 4 | RE-0250000-K0 22
B1114-280-000 14 19 | B3320-704-L00-A 30 3 | 18226-555-E00 34 7 | RE-0300000-K0 186 20
B1115-850-000 32 9 ) B3414-555-000 12 14 | D9118-555-B00 36 10 | RE-0300000-KO 24 20
B1148-555-000 14 27 | B3416-552-000 12 16 RE-0320000-K0 28 12
B1203-227-000-A 6 11 | B3416-555-C00 12 15 | EA-9500801-00 22 31 | RE-0400000-K0 10 25
B1208-552-000-A 6 12 | B3419-122-000 32 23 | EA-9502B02-00 2 44 | RE-0400000-K0 22 45
B1213-372-000 26 17 | B3421-555-000 32 18 RE-0400000-K0 2 957
B1214-038-000 20 14 B3431-552-000-5 32 22 | GAK-33041000 12 29 | RE-0400000-K0 2 19
B81301-555-000 20 10 | B3431-581-000 12 25 | GAK-33042000 12 30 | RE-0400000-K0 40 42
B1307-155-040 18 34 | B3501-555-0A0 20 41 |G5102-151-000 36 18 | RE-0400000-K0 4 42
B1308-155-0A0 18 4 1B3501-555-000 20 45 RE-0500000-K0 12 31
B1502-541-000 12 22 | B3502-555-000 20 51 } HA-0005900-00 28 27 | RE-0500000-K0 22 40
B1505-227-000-A 12 21 | B3503-555-000 20 42 | HA-0019000-00 26 8 | RE-0800000-KO 12 38
81510-227-000 12 20 | B3505-555-000 20 43 | HK-0044300-2A 22 50 | RE-0600000-K0 22 33
B1516-552-000 12 11 | B3506-555-000 20 44 | HK-0346101-40 22 61 |RE-0600000-K0 22 43
B1517-552-000 12 26 | B3507-555-000 20 46 | HK-0346400-0B 26 11 | RE-0900000-K0 24 19
B1521-555-000 12 24 | B3508-555-000 20 47 | HK-0346400-0B 28 26 | RE-1000000-K0 32 186
B1523-226-000 12 27 |B3524-552-000 20 13 | HV-2003900-00 . 28 29 | RE-1200000-KO0 26 20
B1525-582-000 12 6 | B3527-552-000 42 62 | HV-5000700-00 26 12 | R0-0291801-00 6 20
B1525-582-000 38 31 |B3534-155-000 20 15 |} HV¥-5000700-00 28 28 | R0-0291801-00 20 39
B1525-582-000 44 56 |B3538-112-000 20 17 RN-0371801-00 12 35
B1604-155-000 16 34 | B3554-481-000 42 64 | HAN-09700BAO 40 53 | R0-0442401-00 6 27
B1609-804-A00 16 38 | B3565-771-000 20 21 | MAM-097000A0 40 52 | R0-0481901-00 6 7
B1609-804-800 16 39 | B7114-012-0A0 34 39 | HAD-11532000 30 22 |RO-0691801-00 8 39
B1609-804-C00 16 40 | B8108-555-0A0 34 25 | MAD-11532000 36 13 | R0-0742401-00 14 38
B1609-804-D00 16 41 | B8210-012-000 34 5 | HC-1918F07-50 6 52 |R0-0982401-00 32 10
B1609-804-E00 16 42 | B8210-012-000 34 6 | MC-1918F07-55 36 11 [ R0-1952401-00 2 42
B1631-012-800 14 23 | B8213-125-AA0 36 12 | NC-1923F08-00 40 4 | R0O-4372002-00 6 23
B1646-555-000 16 54 | B8228-125-000 32 19 | NC-1923F08-05 42 73

B1653-470-000 16 53 | B3229-555-000 34 3 | MDF-RX1601L0 38 9 |{SB-1095301-00 18 27
B1702-155-000 16 33 | B9101-490-000 36 19 | M4007-110-0AA 6 36 |SB-1200001-00 6 4
B1808-552-000 18 32 |B9101-552-000 36 7 | H4007-110-0AB 6 35 [SD-0481451-SP 24 23
B1810-552-000 6 19 |B9102-057-000 36 5 | HB093-350-AAS 38 41 |SD-0490281-SP 31 20
B1810-552-000 18 33 | B9109-555-000 38 2 [ HB094-350-AAL 4 20 |SD-0800271-SP 28 40
B1905-541-400 6 48 |B89110-012-000 36 3 SD-0800291-TP 22
B1905-541-B00 6 49 |B9111-012-000 36 4 | NN-6030000-0E 20 50 |SD-0800321-SP 14
81905-541-C00 6 50 |B9113-012-000 36 17 | NM-8030001-SC 22 55 |SD-0800321-SP 16 13
81905-541-D00 6 51 |B9113-012-000 42 74 | NM-6040001-SH 22 56 }SD-0801051-SP 42 45
82024-771-000 24 17 | B9204-804-000 36 15 | NH-B8050001-SE 30 13 |SD-0830275-SP 12 36
82034-372-000 24 18 NH-6050001-SE 30 17 |SD-0830301-SP 12 32
B2502-280-B0A 38 15 |C0-2020000-00 6 70 |HM-8060001-SE 42 50 |SD-0840241-SP 24 21
B2502-280-B0A 40 14 {CQ-2020000-00 20 30 | NM-8061061-SE 29 9 | SD-0840751-SP 2 29
B2502-280-B0A 44 13 |CQ-2020000-00 20 53 | NH-6080001-SE 34 35 |SD-0850321-TP 28 31
B2502-280-B0B 38 18 | CQ-3030000-00 42 69 | NH-6100663-SE 29 19 | SD-0791503-SP 2 4
B2502-280-B08 40 15 | C0Q-5006000-00 16 23 | NM-6120003-SE 34 26 |SD-0791503-SP 26 22
B2502-280-B0B 44 14 |CQ-5006000~00 42 67 | NS-6080340-SP 24 24 |SD-0800402-TP 10 27
B2502-280-B0C 38 17 |CQ-5006000-00 42 68 | NS-6110310-SP 28 30 {SD-0900701-TP 16 26
B2502-280-B0C 40 16 |CS-0300711-SP 28 35 | NS-6110310-SP 28 41 |SE-4301031-SR 20 52
B2502-280-B0C 44 15 | CS-0640863-SH 24 28 | NS-6120310-SP 14 38 |SK-3311600-SE 4 1
B2502-280-00A 42 39 {CS-0790720-TH 8 16 | NS-6120310-SP 16 14 | SK-3452000-SE 29 20
B2502-280-008 42 40 | CS-079073A-SH 20 40 | NS-6120310-SP 24 26 | SK-3482500-SC 31 7
82502-280-00C 42 41 |[CS-095101B-SH 22 49 | NS-6123881-SE 29 17 | SK-3482500-SC 31 22
82508-704-000 14 25 |CS-1031218B-SH 8 41 | NS-6150310-SP 10 18 | SK-3513200-SC 34 12
B2560-372-000 24 14 |CS-1031210-SH 8 40 | NS-6150310-SP 10 23 | SL-4030881-SF 24 18
B2608-761-000 10 16 }CS-1031210-SH 14 32 | NS-6150310-SP 20 31 |SL-9061291-SE 34 36
B2616-372-000 20 20 [CS-1031210-SH 42 43 | NS-6150310-SP 22 42 | SL-9082091-SE 34 28
B2626-372-000 24 15 |CS-1031210-SH 42 52 | NS-6150310-SP 26 23 |SL-9082091-SE 34 37
B3116-125-000 2 59 |CS-1031210-SH 44 59 | NS-6150310-SP 40 36 | SH-4030601-SN 28 32
B3120-125~000 2 58 |CS-1111010-SH 16 21 | HS-6150310-SP 44 39 | SM-4030801-SN 28 33
B3125-012-000 31 17 |CS-147121A-SH 6 32 |NS-6150430-SP 22 33 | SH-4031001-SC 20 48
B3126-012-000 31 15 NS-6150430-SP 42 44 | SM-4040601-SB 22 36
B3129-012-A00 2 57 |D2107-490-D00 28 5 | NS-6150430-SP 42 48 | SH-4051405-SE 30 12
83129-012-B00 31 16 |D2107-490-D00 28 9 | NS-6150430-SR 32 12 |SH-6081610-SC 30 6
B3204-555-000 31 11 | D2107-555-B00 22 26 | NS-6620310-SP 12 37 | SH-9061080-SE 29 18
B3211-555-000 31 12 }D2112-555-B00 2 45 | NS-6680410-SP 16 27 |SQ-1110402-HZ 20 24
B3212-555-000 31 13 {D2467-555-B00 22 62 | 4S-6700320-SP 4 5 |SQ-1110402-N2 20 29
83302~012-000 29 10 | D2468-555-B00 14 42 5Q-1110402-HZ 20 34|
83306-012-000 29 8 | D2468-555-B00 26 16 | PS-0300182-KF 22 58 |sS0-1150451-HZ 20 36
B3307-012-000 29 3 | D2515-232-D00 14 22 | PS-0400202-KH 6 63 }SS-1090510-SP 22 22
B3308-012-000 29 7 | D3133-555-B00 22 54 §$5-1090930-5P 6 :
B3309-012-000 29 6 | D3213-555-DA0 31 14 | RC-0100001-KP 10 . 22 | SS-1110840-SP 2
83310-012-000 29 4 | D3310-555-D00 30 20 |RC-0100001-KP 40 31 |SS-2090710-SP 2 33
B3311-012-000 29 13 | D7114-555-BAB 34 41 | RC-0100001-KP 44 40 |S5-2090820-TP 4 16
B3311-012-000 30 4 | D8113-555-800 34 32 | RE-0200000-K0 10 24 |SS-2090820-TP 4 17
B3317-704-000 30 18 |D8115-555-B00 34 33 | RE-0200000-K0 40 38 |]S5-2110915-SP 22 46

- 45 —



INUME R [ ¢ I 1 INDE X OQOF PARTS ot
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF
— g N0 S _H_ N0 i =
$5-2110920-TP 8 24 [Ss-6111210-SP 6 38 |S5-8660530-TP 20 27 | ¥S-0310002-KN 28 34
$5-2111010-TP 22 47 |88-6120620-TP 2 35 |S5-8660610-TP 6 5 | V5-0510002-KN 30 16
$5-3090520-5P 28 14 |SS-6121210-SP 42 42 |Ss-8660610-TP 6 25 | VsS-0510002-Kp 14 29
$5-4080610-SP 16 25 |SS-6121610-TF 14 40 |S5-8660G610-TP 6 30 |Vs-0531060-KR 29 16
$5-4080620-TP 18 30 |SS-6121610-TP 16 28 |S5-8660610-TP 8 37 | VWS-0641560-KR 29 ]
$5-4090610-SP 10 31 }S5-6121840-SP 14 28 |S5-8660610-TP 38 20 [ WS-1002560-KR 29 2
$5-4110515-sP 4 10 |S5-6121860-SP 14 35 |S5-8660610-TP 40 19 | WS-1253010-KN 34 24
$5-4110515-SP 20 32 | 55-6580612-TP 2 69 |S5-8660610-TP 42 55 | ¥S-1643202-KR 30 21
$S-4110515-SP 20 38 |S5-6580752-TP 16 16 | SS-8660610-TP 42 56 | ¥T-0320002-KZ 20 49
$5-4110515-SP 22 60 |SS-6580752-TP 42 13 | 5s-8660610-TP 42 57 [NT-0530002-KS 2 25
$5-4110515-SP 31 21 |S5-6580752-TP 42 26 | Ss-8660610-TP 44 18 | VZ-0641510-KP 2 30
$5-4110615-SP 26 13 |SS-6660710-TP 18 24 |SS-8660610-TP 44 60 | ¥Z-0850302-K0 10 17
$5-4110715-sp 2 67 |S5-6660710-TP 22 48 |S5-8660810-TP 16 24 | ¥Z-1052010-KP 10 21
$5-4110715-SP 6 56 |SS-6700710-SH 32 11 |[55-8660810-TP 18 23 [ WZ-1052010-Kp 10 50
$5-4110715-SP 14 15 | SS-7060310-SP 6 57 [SS-8660810-TP 18 28 |¥Z-1052010-KP 14 14
$5-4110715-SP 20 23 |SS5-7080410-SP 2 28 |SsS-8860310-TP 18 29 [ WVZ-1052010-KP 40 30
$5-4110715-sp 20 28 |S5-7080520-SP 6 53 |Ss-8660310-TP 38 21 |W¥Z-1052010-KP 4 47
$8-4110915-sP 2 32 |SS-7081310-SP 31 18 |Ss-8660810-TP 40 20
$5-4110915-sp 2 71 [S55-7090410-SP 10 42 | S5-8660810-TP 44 19 |100-00206 2 15
$5-4110915-sp 4 24 |5S-7090610-SP 22 44 | Ss-8660970-TP 8 38 |100-01709 2 17
$5-4110915-SP 4 28 |SS-7090710-SP 22 24 | 5s-8660970-TP 38 22 |100-04208 4 7
$S-4110915-SP 6 55 (S5S-7090910-sP 12 33 |S5-8660970-TP 40 21 1100-04307 4. - 8
$5-4110915-sp 22 39 |Ss-7090910-TP 6 54 |S5-8660970-TP 44 20 |100-05353 "2 -85
$5-4110915-Sp 42 85 |SS-7080910-TP 10 47 | S5-8680730-SP 6 28 |100-05650 2" 53
$5-4111215-SP 4 15 |SS-7110350-SpP 31 19 [ S5-9090610-TP 8 18 |100-05916 2 54
$5-4111215-SP 20 35 | SS5-7110540-SP 24 22 |5s-9090610-TP 24 35 |100-06005 2 55
$5-4111815-SP 26 14 |SS-7110540-SP 24 27 |SS-9110620-TP 24 34 |100-06104 2 82
$5-4120615-SP 2 34 |[SS-7110910-TP 8 17 |SS-9111020-TP 16 31 |100-07854 2 56
$5-4120615-Sp 14 34 |S5-7110910-TP & 19 |Ss-9151310-SR 32 14 |[100-08100 6 10
$5-4120615-SP 14 41 |SS-7110910-TP 40 24 |S5-9182010-SH 32 15 | 100-08407 6 13
$5-4120815-SP 22 59 |S§S-7110910-TP 44 45 |Ss5-9661120-CP 42 53 | 100-08506 6 14
$5-4120615-SP 24 25 |SS-7111110-TP 12 41 |SS-9661120-CP 42 54 |100-08605 6 15
$3-4120615-SP 26 24 |SS-7111120-SP 38 6 | Ss-9661230-CP 6 29 ]100-08753 6 16
$5-4120615-SP 28 39 [SS-7111410-SP 38 18 100-09009 6 17
$5-4120815-SP 42 71 )SS-7111410-SP 40 17 | TA-0750404-R0 2 24 [100-10304 6 46
$5-4120615-SP 44 63 |SS-7111410-SP 42 51 | TA-0750704-R0 2 39 |100-10502 6 47
$5-4120915-Sp 24 32 |S§S-7111410-SP 44 16 [ TA-0750704-R0O 2 40 |100-11005 8 25
$5-4121015-SP 2 41 |Ss-7121410-TP 8 9 | TA-0800504-R0 2 22 }1100-11104 8 26
$5-4121015-SP 2 47 |SS-7121410-TP 14 31 | TA-0900707-RO 2 36 |100-11203 8 27
$5-4121015-Sp 2 48 |[SS-7121410-TP 14 33 | TA-0950806-R0 4 19 |100-11302 8 28
$5-4121015-Sp 4 25 |S§S-7121410-TP 16 18 | TA-1050604-R0 2 16 |100~11500 8 29
$5-4121015-SP 10 46 | Ss-7121410-TP 16 19 | TA-1050604-R0O 2 23 |{100-11807 8 33
$S5-4121415-sP 2 26 |Ss-7121410-TP 16 55 | TA-1100604-R0 2 38 |100-11906 8 34
$5-4150915-sP 22 32 |S§S-7151120-sP 6 22 | TA-1250705-R0O 2 37 |100-12003 8 35
$S-4150915-SP 26 18 | S§S-7620750-SP 10 48 | TA-1250705-R0O 2 72 |100-12102 8 36
$5-4150915-SP 31 5 | SS-7620750-SP 14 30 | TA-1871602-R0O 40 3 | 100-12201 8§ 30
$5-5080420-SP 2 43 |S5-7681650-TP 6 26 100-12409 & 31
$5-5110710-SP 186 30 |SS-8080410-TP 42 11 | WP-0320501-SC 28 37 |100-12508 8 32
$5-5110710-SP 40 54 |SS-8080410-TP 42 24 | 9P-0330500-0F 2 70 }100-12607 8§ 13
$5-6060210-SP 4 18 |Ss-8080670-SP 2 60 ]VvP-0370316-SD 22 25 | 100-12706 8 U
$5-6080320-SP 10 37 [SS-8110410-TP 14 13 | VP-0371016-SD 10 32 |100-12805 8 15
$5-6080320-SP 28 36 |SS-8110422-TP 38 19 | WP-0371016-SD 10 43 |100-12904 8 12
$5-6080320-sP 38 26 |SS-8110422-TP 40 18 | WP-0371016-SD 28 3 1100-13019 6 61
$5-6080320-sP 40 48 | S5-8110422-TP 44 17 | WP-0371036-SD 10 52 |100-13118 6 62
$5-6080320-SP 44 24 | SS-8110510-Sp 20 9 | VP-0450000-SD 16 56 {100-13407 6 67
$5-6090420-sP 22 23 |Ss-8110750-SP 2 66 |VP-0450801-SD 6 39 ]100-13803 6 68
$5-6080520-SP 10 26 |Ss-8111010-TpP 42 12 | VP-0480856-SP 40 51 |100-15105 10 44
$5-6090520-SP 40 34 |Ss-8111010-TP 42 25 | WP-0501016-SC 31 8 1100-15360 10 13
$5-6090520-Sp 44 43 | S5-8120740-SP 6 69 |VP-0501016-SC 31 23 |100-15360 40 41
$5-6080540-SP 2 68 |Ss-8120740-SP 16 17 | VP-0501016-SD 42 66 | 100-15360 4 28
$5-6090540-SP 24 33 |Ss5-8150410-SP 8 43 | VP-0510516-SD 8 10 1100-15907 10 30
$5-6090820-SP 10 19 |Ss-8150510-TP 12 40 | VP-0560860-SE 29 15 }100-15907 10 41
SS-6090620-SP 40 28 |SS-8150710-SP 8 42 | VP-0612066-SP 42 46 | 100-16012 10 5
'$5-6090620~-SP 44 44 | S5-8150710-SP 12 34 | WP-0612066-SP 42 47 1100-16012 40 26
S5-6090810-SP 12 7 | SS-8150710-SP 16 4 | WP-0621016-SH 22 37 |100-16012 4 29
$5-6090810-SP 38 32 |Ss-8150710-SP 16 22 | VP-0621016-SH 42 49 |100-16210 10 7
$8-6090810-Sp 44 57 |S5-8150710-SP 18 22 | VP-0651056-SD 2 31 }100-16210 40 32
$5-6110480-SpP 31 6 |Ss5-8150710-Sp 18 25 | ¥P-0871602-SE 34 38 |100-16210 4 30
$5-6110510-SP 40 50 |SS-8150710-SP 18 26 | WP-1020616-SD 10 20 {100-16319 "~ 10 8
$5-6111010-SP 16 29 |S5-8150710-SP 20 22 | ¥P-1020616-~SD 10 51 |100-16319 40 33
$$-6111010-SP 18 31 (Ss-8151150-SP 6 21 |VP-1020616-SD 40 29 |100-16319 4 31
$5-6111010-SP 40 49 |} 55-8151550-SP 6 24 |VP-1020616-SD 44 46 }100-16413 10 9
$$-6111010-SP 44 49 |55-8151550-SP 6 37 |VP-1021016~SD 10 49 |100-16418 40° 34
$S=6111040-Sp 28 38 |Ss5-8151720-SP 12 39 | ¥P-1302501-SE 34 23 ]100-16418 4 32
$8-6111140-SP 16 15 |Ss-8153010-SR 32 13 | WP-1602616-S2Z 26 21 |100-16517 100 *6
$826111140-SP 20 25 |S5-8660530-TP 20 26 | WP-1702600-S0 30 19 |100-16517 ‘40 35




NUMER I C I I INDE X ) PARTS ==l
PART RO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
= i A __H0 mif g N mif H__HO m ik H__HO

100-16517 44 33 [100-43016 38 9 |110-41308 22 28 |225-02603 2 "
100-16608 8§ 11 |100-43016 40 8 1110-41407 22 29 |225-02702 2
100-17168 10 10 | 100-~43115 38 10 [1'10-43601 2 21 |225-02801 2 e
100-17168 40 37 | 100-43115 40 9 1110-44504 4 14 |[225-02900 2 13
100-17168 44 34 |100-43214 38 11 1110-46604 2 20 |225-03007 2 14
100-17317 10 4 1100-43214 40 10 {110-47107 32 4 {225-05101 6 1
100-17408 10 14 }100-43313 38 12 |110-52701 14 26 | 225-05200 6 3
100-17606 10 15 | 100-43313 40 11 |[110-70901 2 18 |225-05259 6 2
100-17606 40 43 1100-43412 38 5 |110-71602 12 19 |225-05309 6 6
100-17606 44 35 |100-44014 38 13 | 110-71800 12 23 |225-05408 6 7
100-17705 10 45 | 100-44014 40 12 }110-72501 26 10 | 225-05507 6 8
100-18000 10 11 | 100-44105 38 14 |110-72709 28 23 |225-06109 6 9
100-18000 40 39 {100-44105 40 13 [110-73103 34 2 | 225-07156 6 42
100-18000 44 36 |100-44105 44 4 |110-93358 22 30 }225-07305 6 43
100-18109 10 12 | 100-53007 44 5 | 111-00500 14 24 |225-07404 6 44
100-18109 40 40 [ 100-53106 44 6 |[111-01003 26 15 [225-07503 6 45
100-18109 44 37 |100-53205 44 7 1111-02001 26 5 |225-09103 6 59
100-21103 12 5 |100-53304 44 & | 111-02100 26 6 |225-08152 6 58
100-21103 38 30 | 100-53452 44 9 |111-02209 26 7 |225-09202 6 60
100-21103 44 55 | 100-53502 4 10 |111-02308 26 9 | 225-09400 6 65
100-22010 12 17 |100-53601 4 12 | 111-10301 28 18 |225-09509 6 66
100-22309 12 18 | 100-54005 44 11 {111-10400 28 19 |225-09608 8 8
100-22408 12 10 |100~54112 40 23 |111-10509 28 20 |Z225-09657 8 7
100-22606 12 28 |100-54112 44 38 |111-10707 28 21 |225-09707 8 2
100-26102 18 9 |100-61554 40 2 |[111-10806 28 22 {225-09756 8 1
100-28201 16 10 | 100-62701 42 4 | 111-11705 28 24 |225-10002 8§ 21
100-28300 16 11 |100-682701 42 17 }111-11804 28 25 |225-10051 8§ 20
100-26508 16 12 | 100-62750 42 2 | 111-55108 34 8 |225-10101 8§ 22
100-26607 16 32 | 100-62800 42 5 | 111-55207 34 9 225-10200 8§ 23
100-26708 16 35 | 100-62800 42 18 |111-57559 34 14 |225-12008 10 2
100-26805 16 38 | 100-63204 42 6 |111-57567 34 13 |225-12057 10 1
100-26904 18 37 | 100-63204 42 19 | 111-57658 34 15 [225-12107 10 29
100-27001 16 43 |100-63303 42 7 | 111-57757 34 16 |225-12156 10 28
100-27100 18 44 | 100-63303 42 20 |111-57955 34 17 }225-12206 10 33
100-27209 16 45 | 100-63402 42 8 | 111-58052 34 18 [225-12305 10 35
100-27308 16 46 | 100-63402 42 21 ]111-58300 34 19 [225-12354 10 ~4
100-27407 16 48 | 100-63451 42 15 |111-58409 34 20 |225-12453 10
100-27506 16 47 |100-63501 42 9 | 111-58508 34 27 |225-12453 38
100-28702 16 49 | 100-63501 42 22 |111-58607 34 21 |225-12503 10 39
100-28801 16 50 | 100-63600 42 10 }111-58706 34 29 |225-12552 10 38
100-28900 14 39 |100-63600 42 23 |111-58805 34 30 |225-12602 10 40
100-29007 16 51 | 100-63808 42 30 |111-58904 34 34 |225-12701 10 3
100-29801 18 52 | 100-64004 42 31 }111-59001 34 31 ([225-12701 40 27
100-30104 18 7 |100-64103 42 32 |111-83100 29 21 (225-12701 4 27
100-30203 18 8 |100-64202 42 33 |111-83159 29 1 | 225-12909 8 4
100-30302 18 g | 100-64301 42 34 |111-83209 29 14 |225-13006 8 S
100-30401 18 19 [ 100-64400 42 35 |111-83605 30 14 |[225-13105 8 3
100-30609 158 11 | 100-64608 42 36 |111-83654 30 1 |225-13204 8 6
100-30708 18 12 | 100-64905 42 37 | 111-83704 30 10 |225-15357 12 9
100-30807 18 13 | 100-65001 42 38 |111-83803 30 15 |225-18005 14 1
100-30908 18 14 | 100-85209 42 63 |111-83902 30 5 1225-18104 14 2
100-31003 18 15 |101-00410 4 4 |111-84009 29 11 [225-18203 14 3
100-31359 18 16 | 101-19907 14 20 (111-84009 30 2 | 225-18351 14 4
100-31409 18 17 | 101-20004 14 21 |111-84108 30 8 | 225-18401 14 5
100-31508 18 18 | 101-25904 20 18 | 111-84207 30 11 |225-18500 14 7
100-31607 18 19 | 102-08601 28 4 [111-84306 30 7 |225-18559 14 6
100-31706 18 20 | 102-08700 28 10 }112-12503 14 12 |225-18609 14 8
100-31805 4 21 |[102-08858 28 8 |112-34408 24 12 |225-18708 14 9
100-31904 4 22 | 102-09807 28 11 |112-34507 24 13 |225-18807 14 10
100-32001 4 23 ]106-04809 6 41 |137-29702 18 36 |225-18906 14 11
100-33207 18 21 }{110-00619 2 19 |137-29702 38 39 |225-19102 14 16
100-35004 20 12 |110-01609 4 9 {170-07402 34 22 |225-19201 14 17
100-35111 20 11 [110-06905 12 13 225-19300 14 18
100-35301 20 8 {110-07101 12 12 {225-01159 2 1 |225-19508 16 1
100-35509 42 61 |110-10907 6 64 |225-01209 2 2 |225-19607 16 2
100-35608 6 18 |110-23702 32 21 }225-01357 2 3 | 225-19706 16 3
100-35707 20 19 |110-23751 32 20 |225-01506 2 4 }1225-19805 14 43
100-37109 20 16 {110-23801 32 25 |225-01605 2 5 |225-19904 16 5,
100-37307 4 11 |110-24007 32 5 1225-01704 2 6 |225-20001 16 6
100-37406 4 12 |110-24106 32 8 |225-01803 4 1 ]225-20159 16 7
100-38107 32 3 | 110-24205 32 7 1225-01902 4 3 ]225-23708 18 1
100-38800 34 1 |110-24403 32 24 |225-01951 4 2 |225-23807 18
100-38909 36 6 ] 110-24502 32 6 | 225-02009 2 7 1225-23906 18 3
100-39105 31 3 |110-30301 2 46 {225-02108 2 8 |225-24151 18 37
100-39451 36 14 | 110-32562 6 40 |225-02207 2 9 |225-24151 38 38
100-39659 31 4 | 110-40854 22 27 | 225-02504 36 16 |225-24169 18 35

- 47 —




NUMER I C

1. I INDE X

) S PARTS

PART NO
3

225-24169
225-24201
225-24201
225-24458
225-28053
225-28152
225-28350
225-28608
225-28002
225-29101
225-29200
225-31156
225-31206
225-31305
225-31552
225-31701
225-31909
225-32006
225-34002
225-34051
225-34101
225-35009
225-35108
225-35801
225-37054
225-37153
225-37203
225-45008
225-45107
225-45208
225-45208
225-45206
225-45305
225-45354
225-45362
225-45404
225-45404
225-45404
225-51550
225-51568
225-52400
225-52400
225-52756
225-52806
225-52905
225-53507
225-54158
225-54356
225-54505
225-54804
225-54703
225-54802
225-54901
225-55007
225-55106
225-55205
225-55304
225-55403
225-55551
225-56153
225-56302
225-56450
225-56609
225-56708
225-56807
225-56906
225-57003
225-59058
225-59553
225-59850
225-59900
225-61757
225-61807
225-81856
225-61908
225-61955

PAGE REF
38 37
18 5
36 8
18 6

2 49
2 51
2 50
2 61
2 62
2 63
2 64
20 1
20 2
20 3
20 4
20 5
20 6
20 7
32 2
32 1
32 17
31 1
31 2
36 1
31 9
31 24
31 10
4 6
16 8
12 4
38 29
4 54
12 3
12 2
12 1
12 8
38 35
44 51
6 34
6 33
4 13
38 8
2 51
22 52
22 53
34 40
22 1
22 2
22 3
22 4
22 5
22 6
22 7
22 8
22 9
2 10
2 1
2 12
2 13
2 16
2 17
2 18
2 19
2 20
2 21
2 14
2 15
26 1
26 2
26 3
26 4
28 1
28 3
28 2
28 7
28 6

PAGE REF

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO
= H N0 =%
225-62052 28 15
225-62102 28 16
225-62201 28 17
225-64157 24 1
225-64256 24 2
225-64454 24 3
225-64702 24 4
225-64801 24 5
225-64959 24 29
225-65105 24 30
225-65204 24 6
225~65303 24 7
225-85402 24 8
225-85501 24 9
225-65659 24 10
225-65857 24 1
225-86152 24 31
225-80005 38 1
225-80005 44 2
225-80104 38 36
225-80104 44 58
225-80203 38 28
225-80203 44 53
225-80252 38 27
225-80252 38 34
225-80252 4 52
225-80260 38 33
225-80280 4 50
225-85509 38 2
225-85509 40 5
225-85608 38 4
225-85657 38 3
225-85657 40 6
225-85707 38 7
225-85707 40 7
225-85707 44 3
225-86200 38 24
225-86200 40 46
225-86259 38 23
225-86507 38 40
225-86507 42 58
225-86507 44 61
225-88705 42 72
225-86705 44 48
225-90053 40 45
225-90301 42 27
225-90400 42 28
225-90509 42 29
225-90806 42 60
225-90855 42 59
225-91101 42 3
225-91101 42 16
225-91259 42 1
225-91358 42 14
225-92505 40 1
225-92505 44 1
225-92604 40 25
225-92604 44 26
225-92653 40 22
225-92653 44 25
225-92703 4 22
225-92752 4 21
225-92802 40 47
225-92802 44 23
225-93107 42 70
225-93107 4 62

PART NO
[=]

PAGE REF










oILIK]

JUKI CORPORATION
HEAD OFFICE

8-2-1, KOKURYO-CHO,
CHOFU-CITY, TOKYO 182. JAPAN

BUSINESS OFFICE

1-23-3. KABUKI-CHO,
SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO 160. JAPAN
PHONE : 03(3205)1188. 1189, 1190
FAX : 03(3203)8260. (3205)9131
TELEX : J22967, 232-2301

JUKI &t

T182 WRBRTHE®RDS-2-1 IRURGREE
TEL. 03-3480-111 (XR) TEL. 03-3480-1113(F 1 P12} .

SRLKSD, SHKRIE
To order or for further
information,

please contact:

XZONR=VYURNRBBRDIEHFELL RBTIEHNBDET,

* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity witho
2O~V AN 1993%F 3 ANEOBRLRTEAN - IRILIEBOTY .

*This parts list is edited and printed in accordance with the product specifications as of March 1993,

Printed in .




